.®

Computer-controlled High-speed Shape-tcking
industrial Sewing Machine with Input Function

ADERAEEEFREELED IV

29320207

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC N0.1244-06



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.

1) "% " mark

Explanation of codes

.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change refer to "List for information of change”.

.................. refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
. Parentheses mean that the cormresponding part is a subpari that constructs an assembly part.

. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly paris.

N=Y Y2 MNTHBICEBLT
1.7 X5 BoRsikn

----------- BEQNA—Y Ty s KB L TSEEES hieBReBHRL T,

EERRR" KEBRYI N £8RLTEEY,

" rvrmessrneesens R—UFO7 Fi” ORBPESRLT(LEEY,

2. BBRo%=zk, ABERL. 0.1, 25F08ER, RE (B A-bL) ERLET,
3. BEHo ( ) B, EXREERLTVIFRETHIEEERLET,
4 ABAPAR—YUDH — — — — ~ Bid, BEKTHIEEBHRLET.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS
H /3

L. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHES - A EBER

2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... 3
Ll - SHEEREGR

3. PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS ..............co0iiviiieiieiniinnn... 5
MA LY - v = a7 VARSIVER
4, PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ..ottt it 7
Wi % R
5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ..cviitiiiieie e e 9
TR
6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... . .00ttt ettt 11
A 23R
7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...........cccoovvivnnn... e 12
KD DO - RFFHR
8 TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 13
W50 - R ER
9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt e ee e e e eaeeeee e 15
Y BIGR
10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK—1930SS,1930HS) ...........cc0uvven... 17
EDAEER (LK-1930SS, 1930HSH)
11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK~ 1930HA,19308SA) ..................... 19
kY AEGR (LK—1930HA, 1930SAH)
12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . ..ottt iiste e ettt e e e et eeeaeaeaaeaes 21
IaThBatR
13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .................... e 23
FOLTHERR
14. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ... ...ttt 25
ey 7 ABIR
15.OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ... .\ttttititt ettt ettt e ree e ens 27
BWYER 7 A%
16. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .................. 28
R - BRI ,
P WIRING DIAGRAM ...ttt et et e 29

ERACKRN

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENT S ... et ettt e 31
38 &

19, TABLE COMPONEN TS i e e e e et et et e 33
AR

20. OPTIONAL PARTCOMPONENTS ... ... ... . i e 35
A7 3 VR

21 LISTFORIMFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ... e e e 37
BRI X b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS . i e e e e e 38
%5l

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

m
[le)

B

© &%HNJ -s . m
oG =gt

oo = w0l
Lt
M
LY
L
(=)
°© w

© \
%77 N
™~ o N
~

-\ &
o
o+ ]
uy

it AN
v\
. o~ \
AN
m \: o g/
e
o~

~
[

\
D OO TN o
© O OO~ ~

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _NOTE  PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION .. YA A aty_
1 141-00457 MOTOR COVER ASM. -3-IN -7% i
2 141-00408 HOTOR COVER TR0 - (€3]
3 $$-6111140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 €73 11/64-40 L=11 (4)
4 H8002-430-000 STOPPER 37 Ahyn - (4)
[ 141-00754 01L PAN ASK, AN ¥7% 1
[ TAT-00705 OTLPAR TR (€3]
7 £Q-2522000-00 0IL WICK ayy n
8 HA-0016300-10 SKITCH ¥4y 1
9 142-20750 SWITCH CABLE ASM. W7 R{TFY -7 RPR 1

10 B1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER A" ShEYY R AYVIt A 2
1T TO0-04T09 GROURD HARK FIRNT T
12 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBRER M7 #9L A 2
13 135-02307 FACE PACKING AT N PRy 1
14 137-86306 THREAD GULDE NO.1 414 7o 1
15 B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE A by 2
18 BETOT-TEI-000 HINGE STUT EF ¥ 02 A 7
17 $8-7110730-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 YALG32Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
18 SE-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT H6 L=75 uyh77e kb M6 L=75 4
19 WP-0651646-SC WASHER S ] 4
20 NE-6060001-SC NUT M6 ughrII ¥6 132 8
71 SE-3I8Z00T-SE SCREF D=5 W L=20 YHETET D=35.8 L=20 E
22 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR M7 3IF Y 1
23 138-16764 FACE COVER ASH. AT A -9 1
24 262-11607 BALANCE COVER FUL VIR - 1
25 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE L7V 4% 1
A BYTZ-280-000 ARN THREAD GUIPE'B 757V FT B T
27 B1125-215-P00 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE Lir a4v734 1
28 110-18504 ARH THREAD GUIDE A T-MYIVH A 1
29 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE L3V 1
30 0l CH-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SHALL). T vIn b 1(Jad) 1
k3 [174 CH-300200T-AT SAFETY LABEL 3 (SHALLT. T IR 3(5ay) T
32 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uFarIvh 9/64-40 2
33 141-15653 HEAD GROUND CABLE B ASH, M7 725 -7 ABIR 1
34 01 CK-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). MIIIFA{F-A(25) 2
35 03 CH-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) e rp Fa{I-4(25) 2
ki SS-G1I0610-TP SCREW  TT7%4-40 1.=6 5y 1176440 =5 T
37 $§-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Fa*3¥ §/64-40 L=7 4
38 $8-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 N EY 11/64-40 L=10 2
39 141-00309 TOP COVER I aydvin - 1
40 $S-4150715-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A3y 15/64-28 L=T 2
11 SS-ATT0515-5P SCREW TI/64-40°T=5 FRFTTI764-40 =5 ki
42 $5-1110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 5%y 11/64-40 L=8 6
43 HX-0015000-0L CABLE CLIP 57 AT 1
44 $$-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 a3y 15/64-28 L=12 6
45 HA-0015000-0H CABLE CL1P -7 8 2087 1
15 SSTITO840-5P SCREW T1764-30L=7.3 TRy 11784-40°L=T.8 T
47 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER ANEIEY 1% 1
48 TA- 1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAEY 3
4% TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MY D=12.5 L=4 6
50 B2703-210-000 BUSHING {MbIvE4% 7 932 1
51 TA-O550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1¥33 T
52 B1123-210-D00 COVER Hotyan - 1
53 TA-2100904-RO RUBBER PLUG fS:237 3
54 142-00802 BED COVER A A b A 1
55 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 2P 11/64-40 L=7 5
56 I00-IRTAE IT EASEYDETE I
57 262-60109 BTW_BASE {RXRIYYL 4 1y
58 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE {he¥Fared( {1)
59 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT {pexFareI{ay ) 1)
60 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE {hvE07 (1)
51 76260505 BTW_CAM_LEVER EIXES 2 (48]
62 400-26730 BTH_WHEEL 1M A7 (1)
63 400-11144 BTH_TORSION_SPRING 1PYERY UM 2 48]
64 262-60802 BTH_BEARING_SPACER [N VoAl IS (1)
65 262-60901 BTW_SHAFT FScoald (1)
66 26Z-51008 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT TRRER =TT e8]
67 262-61107 BTW_LEVER AMIELA - N
69 262-61206 BTW_SPACER vy (48]
69 262-61305 BTW_BEARING bRy I 7YY (2)
70 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING 3 A7 797 (1}
7T T6Z-6160% B a AR E] [€))]
72 262-61701 BTW_SPRING 1hRFFAPEILHEN I 3 (1)
73 RC-0560711-Kp RETAINING RING Ch 4047 [e8)}
74 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 B AMAT 4 €5}
75 WP -0450826-SC WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 v¥ 4 3 4,.5510%0.8 (1)
76 SY-5U40655-SK SCREW VIS [¢8]
77 $M-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 FARY [¢3]
78 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 MRV (4)
79 400-26745 COLLAR #3- )
80 142-00901 BED COVER B A 9hEn B 1
81 BITZE-210-D00 COVER GASKET FRASTFR R %7 I
82 §8-4110815-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FaEY 11/64-40 L=8 4
83 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1¥33% 1
84 04 TA-0850604-R0 RUBRER PLUG ALY 2
85 142-01305 EYE GUARD IKSTALLING FLATE T4H =N Mu{s 1
36 SS-3TT0715-5P SCREW 1176440 L=7 FAEYT 175440 L=7 b
87 142-20503 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 1F7 F{¥I{9FPIII4E 1
88 HX-8015000-0C CABLE CL1P FIEUN -3 3
88 $8-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=1} ¥537 11/64-49 L=11 3
90 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASH, EIRCUiSEVEICEY] 1
£l T4T-TH450 BUBBTN THREAN TENSTON RUDASE CINEUAS E P T IV 1y
92 B3126-012-060 THREAD TENSION DISK ANF3-735 (2)
23 D7133-555-E00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING SEVEIE - A [6))]
84 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 {hFasy (1)
95 HS-§110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyarFyr 11/64-40 [¢))
NOTE (3) 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN =

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

G2....EXCEPT USE IR JAPAN & JE
03....FOR JE
04,.,,FOR LK-19305A,HA

-2

R
Hi, JE&# <
JEF
LE-18305A HAR



2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
W - EHEEREGR

From the library of. Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NOTE (3 E)

01....FOR LK-19308S,84
02....FOR LK-1930HS 84

— 4 —

NEH G HE

LK-1930SS, 5S4/
LK-1930HS ,HAM

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NG _NOTE __ PART RO, _________ BESCRIPTION _________| LSS T B oy _
1 141-02404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE SIY FRYIbAT Y 1
2 141-02107 MAIN SHAFT Yy 7 1
3 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT YUY 7 RTAAN 1
4 B1203-215-000 BUSHING INNER JIY 7 FAAR 1
5 141-02503 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 97 JevbIYIA 4 1
[ 265-003086 HAND PULLEY SHAFT FEN 7 -0 i
7 141-02701 HAND PULLEY GEAR A FEb7 -Y-n MRA 1
8 141-02800 HAND PULLEY GEAR B FEN7° ~¥-Ar BB 1
] B1230-210-D00 MATH HOTOR Yat-A 1

10 B1231-210-D00 COUPLING 37 Yy 1
11 B1206-210-D00 COUNTER WEIGHT JU7AR4 1
12 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER MY -IFVY TIIY- 1
13 B1901-210-BCO LINK THREAD TAKE-UP PYIFVE yr3 1
14 B1801-210-DA0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL, YVIFVE VYT Y (1)
15 B1407-210-D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK WY 7Y (1)
16 B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FoEY I3y [§))
17 B1805-541-000 HEEDLE BUSHING =-p RN TIVE (1)
18 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING PYLINESTAERNS 6 M2 A (n
19 B1503-552-000 LEFT SCREW YRy (1)
20 B1404~280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MR - 25V (1)
21 BI904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN TV Y By {1y
22 58-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyhr7HE kb 15/64-28 1
23 $5-6681712-TF SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 647745 &b 9/32-28L=16.5 1
24 $8-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRV 1/4-40 L=6 1
25 88-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IHEI2Y 15/64-28 L=11 1
76 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASN . B=14.72 %=12 Z7ANDF D=14.73 W=12 73 i
27 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARIRG TV 4L & 7Y 1
28 SK-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MARY" M6 L=6 2
29 SH-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 MRy M6 L=16 2
30 HD-(022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR 7AMYATT A 1
31 §1-4041791-5C SCREW M4 L=12 FATIFY YAZ M4 L=12 i
32 SM-4060801-SE SCREW FAEY 2
33 141-14508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER YUY revHin - 1
34 $8-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TALI2Y” 11/64-40 L=14 4
35 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
36 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW MR IVERPARY I
37 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BATVEYITA 1
38 B1212-2106-D00 PULLEY FEpT Y 1
39 GAF-01007000 SPRING APUITAN 3 1
40 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 A7V by 4X14 1
4] SS-8110310-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 My 11/64-40 L=2 8 .\
42 RO-1542401-00 RUBBER RING 0¥y 1
43 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR MF 9 1
44 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL NYF - AR 1
45 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL MK - FERAL 1
16 01 "B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A MIF Y LNV A i
47 02 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE MF WY (7YE) 1
48 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASY. AYF - % 23 H
49 B1411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAXP AR A% (1)
50 $5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥33y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
51 B1414-232-060 SQUARE BLOCK P YRR i
52 01 HDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nY DPX5 #14 i
53 02  HDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 a) DPX17 #18 1
54 $8-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YhEI2y 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
55 400-26917 BTW DRIVING WHEEL 1MYEIN 920w 1
56 SH-8040600-SP SCREW bAZY 2
57 $5-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 ayhrE oAb 1/4-40 L=12 1
58 CS-147121E-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14 72 %=12 A5ZM0F D=14,72 W=12 73 1
59 142-06502 INTFRHEDIATE CAM HIhA 1
60 S¥-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 ARy MBX0,8 L=8 2
61 142-08607 INTERNEDIATE CAN STOPPER FIAFTRLAR oA - i
62 $5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 bAZY 11/64-40 1=5 2
63 141-15356 MAIN SHAFT SENSGR CABLE ASH. YOy pevEs-70 M3 1
64 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2%:.5 2



3. PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS

WA LY v=a7 IRV

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NOTE (&3

01,...FOR LK-153038,H3
02....FOR LK-193084 HA

-6 -

LK-193088, HS /5
LK-19308A, HAE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO  _NOTE _ _PART MO, DESCRILPTION _______ ... YA A oy
1 81 141-04152 PRESSER LIFTING SOLERCGID ASH. AL 4N 2% 1
2 01 142-03301 LINK D ALYy 4D 1
3 01 141-04767 SOLENOID LINK AT P 4N Wy 1
4 [1}] 142-03103 LINK B 3Ty IB i
5 g1 142-03202 LINE C A¥1Yv2C 1
6 01 142-03004 LINK A A¥IUVZA ]
7 01 SS-7111120-TP SCREW /IR 1
3 01 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 urhyFyh 11/64-40 1
9 01 BI1513-210-D00 MAGNET PIN 9 bty 1

10 01  B1515-210-D00 PIN YNy 2
11 01 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, A7AMy 23 1
12 02 (CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=7.94 W=10 AFAMY D=T.94 W=10 73 1
13 01 CS-079101A-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. P=7,94 ®W=10 AFAb9F D=7.94 H=10 43 1
14 01  SP-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 A viy' D=8 H=3.4 4
15 01  WP-0580860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 b3¥ A 2 5.6X12%0.8 2
16 142-03509 LINK B FULCRUM SHAFT ARLVVIBITYY 7 1
17 01 142-03509 LINK B FULCRU¥ SHAFT AFXYVIBRITYY S 1
18 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8§ pA2Y 15/64-28 L=8 2
18 01 S5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PA%¥" 15/64-28 L=8 2
20 01 S§S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fut %y §15/64-28 L=12 4
21 01 142-04200 STOPPER RUBEER b3 SIS TN AN 1
22 01 142-03400 LINK E A¥LIVIE 1
23 01 142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT V25l 1
24 01 142-03608 PRESSER PLATE bsavt] 1
25 02 142-03806 PRESSER PLATE(AIR) FL{R(AIR) 1
26 01 142-04002 SHAFT ALy i
27 0l B1516-210-DP0O SCREW YL Ry T 92y 1
28 01 B1530-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER AFTALEY-V 0 % 2
29 B1604-141-H0O BUSHING, FRORT A{NRLVOT RIARE 1
30 01 142-04101 SHAFT GUIDE A¥Ly 2 4 i
31 01  GNP-01330000 CONTROL PIN LN ~%f¥ at” ¥ 1
32 01 B1208-019-000 WASHER LUy MRS 7/415/4 M A M 3 1
33 01  CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFAM Y 73 1
34 01 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A YOV § AFANTIIY - A 1
35 02 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 BYAIE Kb 11/64-40 1=9.5 4
36 01 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 b7yt 11/64-49 L=7.8 2
37 01 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ci 4bAy 13.8 1
38 02 TA-1550902-R0O PLUG MAYY D=15.5 L=8 1
39 01 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 kA%y" 11/64-40 L=6b 1
40 01 SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M2 15/64-28 1L=8 i
4] 02 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FaT I3y bAZ M4 L=12 2
42 02 142-04811 FITTING BASE TR Y EI S Lo M 1
43 02 §S-4151215-8P SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 Fat 2y 15/64-28 1=12 2
44 01 122-10803 SPRING gk by H¥In 3 i
45 02 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLEKOID VALVE 58 -bF Yy Ay 2
48 02 PV-9150050-00 SOLEROID VALVE INSTALLIHG BASE A ARSI Y P LR i
47 92 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW b a-gIan 1
48 82  PX-0500030-00 SILENCER ¥l 1
49 g1 113-82107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥y AL yFan 1
50 01 142-05009 MANUAL PEDAL LIRK A Rzafhat & BUVIA 1
51 01  SM-6060802-TP SCREW K6 L=8 UIRITIE R M6 L=8 1
52 g1 142-05108 MANUAL PEDAL LINE B Yoafhs & VOB i
53 31 NH-8050001-SP NUT M5 uyhyFyh H5X0.8 12 1
54 01 142-05207 MANUAL PEDAL RETURR SPRIKG goafhat & b I % 1
55 41 WP-0641601-8C WASHER (42 2 M VSR i
58 01 BI701-210-D00 LOWERING LEVER SHAFT A3y U -3 7 1
57 01 SD-08950331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.,253 I yiyt D=8 }=3.25 1
58 01 142-03707 PRESSER PLATE SHEET LR L VA 1
59 01 8S-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 /TRy 11/64-40 L=3.2 4
60 02 142-03905 PRESSER PLATE SHEET A¥TiAy-+ 1
61 02 85-7030410-SP SCREW §/64-40 L= 3.5 Ihe7Ry” 6/64-40 L=3.5 ]



4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
i X B

.
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REENO . WTE___PARTNO. DESCRLPTLON ... S Qy. .
1 142-09001 SOLENOID UZE1N 1
2 B1513-210-D00  MAGNET PIN Y7 Fyhe Y 1
3 Bi515-210-D00  PIN RInT ey 2
4 $8-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fax¥ 11/64-40 L=8 3
5 142-07807 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE TRV AL R III42 1
6 §8-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 AT %Y 15/64-28 L=12 2
7 142-07609 LINKC PULERS VAR VY 1
8 142-08201 SPRING SR LVAYL AN 1
9 142-07252 LIRK A COMPL. FHAY Yy Yy IAFYI Y 1

10 142-07500 LINK B VLR YRS 1
11 142-06650 DRIVE ARM COMPL., FERYTIN 9T AT Y 1
12 D2587-L8W-BOO  ROLLER ANy Vil 1
13 142-09308 INNER PRESSER ROLLER SHAFT Ityzany 1
14 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhrivh 11/64-40 I
15 400-31323 HINGE SCREW LR AN NP R 1
16 B1633-210-D00  ADJUSTING NUT TAIFavey b 1
17 * 400-25746 LINK VL LYEY AR V) 1
18 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 2V IS 1
19 SB-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 2 U3y D=8 H=3.4 2
20 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6. 1X11X2 k54 % 6. 1X11X2 1
21 142-06908 ROD FrryIay 1
22 142-07054 LINK COMPL. PRIy IFIIT Y 1
23 142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT Yor33s ) 1
24 $8-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PARY 15/64-28 L=8 1
25 S$D-0800431-5P  HINGE SCREW D=8 H= 4.3 2 vxy' D=8 H=4.3 1
26 135-21000 NUT LIV SSgY 1
27 88-6151142-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 nyRITFE Ah 15/64-28 1
28 PH-1000332-SH  PIN 10X33 afages v YH10X33 1
29 CS-100081C-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFAMIT-73 1
30 55-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=§ 1
31 116-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR F¥L Favey 27° 1
32 110-71701 NUT A¥r Favky 37 4yb 1
33 142-08409 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FHXFITIHE Y 1
34 HK-0346100-2E  CONNECTOR 38 1
35 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L7¥ ) % 3.7X8X1 1
36 142-08300 SPRIKG FHAYIN % 1
37 265-02906 INHER PRESSER ROD T Y 1
38 RC-0740811-KP  C-RING Cy apAy 8 1
39 144-34906 INNER PRESSER ROD METAL FHASTE YARR 1

40 110-06004 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Aok va % 1

41 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 pARY" 1/4-40 L=6 i

42 142-08508 GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT PLATE THRYIE 98 ¥9545 1

43 S8-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=19.5 ThETRY 8/64-40 1=10.5 1

44 Wp-0951016-SP  WASHER 9.53X15X1 LI b % 9. 53K1841 1

45 WP-0600816-SP  WASHER LI % 1

46 141-04608 RETURN SPRING HOCK EEEUARINE TNV 7] 1

47 $§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.58 Yhe73Y 11/64-40 L=T.8 2

48 B1601-210-D05-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER & Fht¥zA 1
49 $8-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IRy 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
50 B1652-210-D00  GASKET A 1
51 B1634-210-D00  FINGER GUARD SIAN AR 1
52 WP-0371016-SP  WASHER -3.7XEX1 t7¥ b % 3. 7X8X1 2
63 B1223-771-00¢  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NYE -25vY 99V~ 1
54 WP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6,2X9, 5X1 LI F % 6,288,541 I
55 400-31324 NUT FHRFLIN 995" 8 VAT Fob 1

—8 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

TEBALR

32

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ___ ____._ DESCRIPTION _________. LI T SR Gry |
1 B1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT AATVIAYYYY ¥ 1
2 141-06702 0SCILLATOR AA73 1
3 CS-1201010-8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z32b0% D=12 W=10 73 1
4 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASH,, B I RAFIBYYT G 1
5 141-03758 SHUTTLE ASH. Ay w3 1
6 141-03008 SHUTTLE s (1
7 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A 0y M E S MY G ES AN (2)
8 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B Ay w2927 7B (n
g 141-06405 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RIKG AXH w=-b b 4By (D

10 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE Mr 3 ¥2-244 (1
i 141-03907 SHOTTLE ONCE THROUGH 01l FELT A A7 (n
12 $5-4080415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA' 3y 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
13 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8%2.6 7% b % 6.5X14 .8X2.6 (n
14 £Q-2020000-00 0IL WICK yy (1.06)
15 236-30007 TUBE F1-7° (1.59)
6 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER ASK. PN RRFITIIRIT Y (6.99)
17 B1822-215-P0D INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FHH WAFIN (2)
18 RE-0300000-X0 E-RING 3 EF 427 3 (2)
19 CQ-2000000-00 O1L WICK ayy (0.43)
20 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER AN THV YT MY (1)
71 SSTB004TG-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v5%5° 3/32-56 L=3.5 )]
22 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE yAYFL-T (6.19)
23 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING 7.y M N (2)
24 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASH. 3 vr-as3 1
25 B1828-210-D0A BOBBIN CASE F e v (n
26 BI808-210-DG0 SPRING THFVE OIN } 4
27 $5-6110480-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v53y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
28 §S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALFRY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
29 S5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PARY 15/64-28 L=8 2
30 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YAEIRY 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
31 106-23504 WASHER T IE R 3 1
32 R1802-210-D00 CRANK ROD r3vrael 1
33 141-06306 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL JEY FYTUARY 1
34 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRIKG PIN HIHA - HFIA Ry 1
35 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A HUAN -AFIn 3 (A) 1
36 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B AN -FFIn 2 (B) 1
37 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP FTIN - (93) 1
38 03  SB-3080010-0A BEARING anmy By oy 2
39 03  SB-3080010-0B BEARING Iy Yy ahy 2
40 03  SB-3080010-0C BEARING RISl 2
41 03 SB-3080010-00 BEARTNG amy Iy ey Z
49 03  SB-3080010-04A BEARING oy vy o 1
43 03  SB-3080010-0B BEARING g Iy o 1
44 03  SB-3080010-0C BEARING amh Iy vk 1
45 03  SB-3080010-0D BEARING il a2 1
i% BI1308-580-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER SE ¥ ASANIIS Y- 1
47 B1815-880-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING AXHT T 9UN 3 1
48 262-22208 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AXF wFaveyy 1
48 CS-100081C-8P THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFANIF-03 1
50 €S-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR AFADIF (1)
51 $5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 45 ARy 11/64-46 L=4 5 (2
52 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 %=8 ZFAbYr D=8 W=8 /3 1
53 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 nyhrFye 1/4-40 1
54 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING § E} 4447 2 1
55 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D=8  H¥=18.2 2 y3y D=§ §=10.2 1
56 SS-6050410-TP SCREW 5/32-56 L= 3.5 Y93y 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
57 $5-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 oyRITHE Ab 3/16-28 L=12 1
58 $5-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t937 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
59 141-06258 LOWER SHAFT GEAR ASH. YEY N RRIR 1
60 1 BI818-210-D0A SHUTTLE Y 1
81 02 BI&I8-Z10-D0B SHUTTLE, H ELTS S I
62 B1812-210-D00 SHUTTLE DRIVER [ Z I 1
63 B1806-210-D0O0 BOBBIN ey 1

NOTE (i72)

01....FOR LE-193085,54
02....FOR LE-1930HS HA
03....SELECTIVE PART

- 10 —

LK-1930SS,SAMH
LK-1930HS, HAH
BRIRES

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
71 7Bt

36
™.
I
!
|
29
|
lo3
!
| 8
|
]
o
{
l
!
| 25
|
|
!
!

REF.NO _NOTE __PARTNO.  ____ DESCRIPTION ¢ v X _ 4 _______ Sy
1 142-11851 WIPER ASH. i -23 1
2 B2107-210-D0A P WIPER Pyayyein - )
3 142-11502 WIPER SHAFT CAP YAN -3 Py 1)
4 110-72709 WIPER COVER JLN ~ A - )
5 % 400-34676 WIPER BASE ASY TN -2 {93 1)
[ TIT-10301 WIPER SOLEROTY LS [4))]
7 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A PN T AA (48]
8 111-10508 WIPER RUBBER B YN T AB (1)
3 111-10608 WIPER LINK A YAN IYT A (1)

10 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR Y4N B VY H- (1)
T FITI0~210-100 WITER SPRIRG TR - % [4}]
12 111-10805 CONNECTING LINK Y{W B2 B [}
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASH. 4N I 23 €3]
14 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW T4 I B X VRY (€8}
15 111-12000 WIPER SOLEKGID PIN TN - MY T ) (1)
T8 TIT-11804 WIPER LTRE TOLLAR TIN - J9F%7- (43}
17 HK-0346100-2B HOUSING MY Y [¢)]
18 HE-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v vavarh (2)
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH F R Y (1
20 HH-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE b z-kF veY 17-0.16 In (0.04)
« - - ] IR IAERN (1.6)
22 ¥S$-0310002-KR SPRING WASHER 3.1%5,9%X0.7 n 33 3.1%5.9%0.7 (3)
23 NS-8090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 myar3vh 9/64-40 4]
24 N5-6110310-§P NUT 11/64-40 ugprFoh 11/64-40 [4)]
25 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 E¥ 2447 2.5 (1
14 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING BF AT S (83}
27 $5-6090620-TP SCREW (4750 (1)
28 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PAFY 11/64-40 L=4 (4]
29 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 ¥ v}y D=6.5 H=3.2 Q)
30 SH-4030601-SN SCREW M3 X 6 Fa 23 M3%0.5 L=6 (1
3T SH-2030601-5N SCRENHT X 6 FAIF7 WOK0.5 156 [€)]
32 WP-0320501-5C WASHER H3 v3% ¥ ¥ 3.2%7%0.5 )
13 113-92107 OTL PUMP SUPPORT Y73 vy 1
34 113-15108 COLLAR Y4N X4 LIIRES- 1
35 $5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 YALFRY 11/64-40 1=7.8 i
3% SS-BTITEI0-3F SCRER T1/84-40 =16 5 11764-40 L=18 T

- 11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
kW 3d - HFATHE

1 141-07502 STOPPER Ah2BAFad Y IF AbaN - i
2 141-07700 CONNECTING BAR APANALYTIE Y H
3 B2304-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE LINK {haNAS Yy 1
4 265-00900 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM Ry Afadey I35 2
5 265-01304 TEXSIQN RELEASE BAR 1hFavsbyird o 1
[ 13515302 THREAN TERSTON ARN LESEVEE L T
7 B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING RIAEL A% H
8 Wp-0482086-8D ¥ASHER 4,8X11.5X2 £33 4" 2 4.8X11.5X2 1
§ ] B2302-280-0A0 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASH, 742 4bF3-3 238 1
10 02 B2302-205-0A0 TENS1ON CONTROULLER NQ.2 ASM, ThbAF B 12N pYa G 1
T BZ307-280-000 3 NROD AL TRFI-TE - {1}
12 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.3% bAZY" 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)
i3 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENS10K ROD, LARGE EIT R a2 (1}
14 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {h#3-335 ¥¥1 Q)]
15 B3E12-761-008 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1bh3n" % [§))]
T BITTI-TIE-E00 TARE-UP SPRIRG (HEAVY) NI YIRS [83]
17 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 13-y A % (1}
18 B3129-053-000 TENSIOX SPRIKG AhFI-IN 3 )
13 B3118-771-000 THREAD TENSION RUT {bF3-Uh )
20 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER MF3-9%5 7yl A (1}
A BITZ6-0T2-T00 "THREE TERSTON TTSK RIS ER 5 3
22 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER AbF3-3 $339e (I}
23 B2303-280-000 TENS10N RELEASE PIN hapt ey 1
24 B3413-5562-000 SUSPENS10N SCRE® v 7 IUahT ARy 95 1
15 SP-0530221-8P HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H=2.2 43y J=5.3 H=2.2 1
78 SE-U72632T-TF HINGE STREW ERZH) T
27 85-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.9 ¥ v3y D=4.35 H=3.9 1
28 SD-0640482-SF HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 ¥ v3y DB=6.35 H=4.3 1
29 §8-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 £33Y 11/64-40 L=k 2
30 §8-4090515-8F SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FA Y 0/64-40 L=5 z
31 S-TITHZG-TP SCREW - LT 1
32 $8-6151812-7p SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 Ry THE AL 15/64-28 1
33 §8-6120310-3P NUT 3/16-28 urhryh 3/16-28 1
34 WP-0651056-8D WASHER 6,5X11X1 E59 % 6.5411X) 1
35 B2707-761-000 HIRGE STUD FRET - Juryty 1
I CS~UTDIOTASH THRUST COLLAR ASN. T=T7.34 W=1U X740 D=7. 04 W=11 73 1
37 55-81105610-8p SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=b bA%Y 11/64-40 L=b 1
38 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE RS2 2 Dokt 1
NOTE (#:%2) 01,...FOR LK-19308S,84 LK-~183088, SR
02,...FOR LK-1930HS,HA LK~ 1930HS , HAF

— 12 -~
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R 380 - RY)YBER

- 13 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. KO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________] LS T DR aty
1 2865-01205 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER HAY a9h 9YAb N - 1
2 141-08500 SOLENOID ARM SIS T2 608+ o i
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD EIEDI07 51 PN ]
4 265-01908 CONNECTIRG BAR RIS D750 ) 1
5 141-08955 THREAD TRIMMING SOLENGID ASH, ARSI AL (23) 1
[] T4T-0B80G7 SOLEROTD THSTALLYRG BASE RIS TR 2L S AL (1)
7 141-088086 SOLERCID FOR THREAD TRIMEING AMEIIL 24N (1)
8 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER b 221 n
9 HS-6660410-SH NUT ks o948 n

10 NE-6040000-SN NUT W4 uyhrivh M4 (2)
11 N5-6660430-3P NOIT 174-40 w7 FIY 174-40 (L)
12 WP -0450000-SD WASHER 4.,5X8X0.5 b3 b % 4,5X8%0.5 (2)
13 HEK-0346100-2D HOUSING My (1
14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT by 2-3FR (2)
15 B1652-704~-000 SPRING AR Ay M % (1)
16 T41-09300 THREAD TRTY TTRK SPRIKG IS TENZIOR) i
17 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIKMER CAM M54 1
18 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT by 7 1
19 SH-8053002-TP SCREW K5 L=30 bA2Y" M5X0.8 L=30 1
20 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN biZal Rl 1
21 T4Z-T3003 NEEDLE PLATE kL 1
22 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRARK WASHER NE =237 9ITe- 1
23 B11156-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER FIC SR 1
24 B1648-161-000 TENSION SPRIRG ADJUSTING SCREW E9n Unt 3 #3-2¥2y 1
25 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 133 3¥2 1
26 BZ414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH., TAWNG YL - (F4) 75 i
27 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH,, SMAL IR5Y bne - (F39) 73 1
28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING IS L R7008 Vi 1
29 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT b kN =¥ 2 1
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b oURx 07 1
31 B2421-280-0A0 HOVING XRIFE ASH. PAXTT i
32 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A A SN IA 1
33 01 B2423-280-008 MOVING KNIFE WASHER B PeAZEDEB 1
34 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZEFRC 1
35 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D PAZENED 1
36 131 %2423~ 780-00K WOVING KRTFE WASHER £ FUIFE T 1
37 B82424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE 17{AX 1
38 D2587-L8W-BOO ROLLER ANEY 23l 1
39 D2588-L8W-B0O0 ROLLER SHAFT IV b any ¥ 1
40 NM-6050001 -SP NUT M5 B¥h71yh M5X0.8 132 1
41 RS-G110420-5P NOT 1176440 uIh7rvr 11/64-40 1
42 NS-6110420-8P NUT 11/64-40 nyhr3vh 11/64-40 2
43 N$S-6120310-8P NUT 3/16-28 nrhrryh 3/16-28 1
44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eh* ZpAY 5 1
45 ®P-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10,5X1 3%} 5X10,5X% 1
45 SD-U500G01-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.0 H= 0.9 FVE D=5 E=0.9 T
47 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 ¥ ¥3y D=5 H=§ 2
48 SD-0650306-TF HINGE SCRER D= 6.5 H= 3 22y D=6,5 H=3 1
49 SD-0790311-TP HINGE SCRER D= 7.84 H= 1.1 4 y3¥ D=7,94 U=3.1 1
50 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 A vy H=11 ®=3 i
4 SE-TOB02I0-TP SCREW ~ 3/32-56 L=2.2 $737° 3/32-56 L=2.2 2
52 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 452y 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
53 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 b33y 11/64-40 L=4 1
54 S$8-7110740G-TP SCRE® 11/64-40 L=7 TALTRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
55 S8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=7,8 TALIAY 11/64-40 1=7.8 2
56 SS-6120930-5F SCREW  3716-28 L=9 vy 3716-28 L= 2
57 S$8-7090410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TR 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
58 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LTy 11/64-40 L=7 1
59 §S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAXY 15/64-28 L=8 1
60 S$$-8661012-TP SCREW PAZRY 2
[} WP-0450846-5P WASHER |52 4o 1
62 WP-0553216-SD WASHER [ 55 A 23 1
63 02 D2426-284-M00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE M7 E ALY (547 3-34) 1
64 03 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTHF AV 1
65 141-09250 CAK FOLLOWER ASH, Ay 29h 9923 1
66 141-07601 THREAD RELEASE ARK NIRRT ¥
67 B2312-210-D00 TENS10N RELEASE KOTCH {p2BA 0¥ 1
68 B1116-232-040 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. & 41 {p¥3-y 7% 1
69 A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, KO.1 {+F3-2 I7h (1
70 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK Ab¥#3-147 (2)
71 BA123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD APFI-IF - {1
72 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRIRG X 41 4hFa-¥ n 3 (n
73 265-00504 TENSION RELEASE AR PIN fhakdsy vy 1
74 €S-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=8.0 W=8 AIXpIF D=8 ¥=8 7% 1
75 NS-6150310-8P NUT 15/64-28 ughryh 15/64-28 1
78 SK-6040602-TP SCREW B4 1=6 B7FA777% A MaX0. 7T L=6 2
77 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRIKG 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

ROTE (73)

01....SELECTIVE PART
02,., .FOR LK~193088,8A
G3..,..FOR LK-1930HS, HA

— 14 —

TP CEAX Y LAt =D %

BIREH
LK-19308S, SA/H
LK-1930HS, AR



9.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

%Y B

—_15 ~
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _ __ _______| LS S SR L S
1 142-16352 CROSSFEED MOTOR ASH. ITAIIE-R(F3) 1
2 265-01403 CROSSFEED GEAR Epb VAR e (1
3 142-16303 CROSSFEED STEPPING MOTOR ATXPVAF YL VI 24 (1)
4 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 FAXY" M6 L=6 (2)
5 141-12502 RUBBRER WASHER S {2)
g 142-16469 LENGTHWISE FEED MOTOR ASH, XFA7IE-RA(73) 1
7 142-16410 LENGTHWISE STEPPING MOTOR ATRIIR9TE" VI 24 n
8 265-01502 LENGTHRISE FEED GEAR LSy vaE (n
g SK-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 A% M6 L=6 (2

i0 141-12502 RUBBER WASHER I AP R (1)

iy R0O-0691801-00 RUBBER RING o)y §))

12 CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=§.53 W=8§ Z5Abos D=9.53 W=8 /3 (nH

13 142-14619 CLOTH FEED PLATE S VAEE: 1

14 142-15701 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER S vALLEC T I 1

15 B2509-704-000  BUSHING, REAR -7 7 GINARR 2

16 BR1456-057-000 HINGE SCREW A7) F3-%Y A vy 1

17 142- 14508 CROSSFEED FULCRUM SHAFT SIAPIIFVY 2 1

18 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK My 1

19 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD IRy I’y Y 1

20 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 ARy M6 L=6 1

31 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASH, F1-7 VFTEVH-7-7 W3 1

22 FEA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIrEYR v 1

23 55-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ PARY 1/4-40 1=6 2

24 142-21451 CROSSFEED ZERO SENSOR ASH. Ehy.UAIL VSIS AT VR 1

25 HD-03005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR ¥2189% 1

26 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 2R3 YAZ M3X0.5 L=8 2

27 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X12 FaT23Y° LAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1

28 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 8" 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1

29 S8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA° 3y 11/64-40 L=1 1

30 8$S-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v5%y" 11/64-40 L=11 4

31 SS-6111140-SP° SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v3%y 11/64-40 L=11 4

32 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 7%y 11/64-40 L=6 3

13 S$S-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IheIRY 11/64-40 L= 4 3

34 $5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 L3232y 11/64-40 L=§ 1

35 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

36 €S-079073B-SH  THRUST COLLAR EIHFITXIRY ATANST - 1

37 S5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA Y 11/64-40 L=7 2

38 142-15057 MOTOR BASE COMPL. T-R-H 45T Y 1

39 $5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v332y' 15/64-28 L=14 3

40 142-15404 CROSSFEED GEAR (LARGE) ITXIIF P (F A1) 1

41 142-15305 CROSSFEED GEAR (SMALL) A% ¥ (Tav) 1

43 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 32 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

43 SB-1100013-60  BEARING awy Yy pyk i

44 S$B-1100009-00  BEARING ity ol MR 2°L | 1

45 142-14308 CROSSFEED SLIDE PLATE vl FESE P e 1

43 SS-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 52y° 11/64-40 L=4.8 4

47 B1518-026-00G6  HINGE STUD ey vy 1

48 B1519-026-00G  HINGE STUD vy vy 2

48 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/54-28 1=11,5 vy 15/64-28 L=11.5 i

50 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MEY M6 L=8 2

51 HX-0015600-0B  CABLE CLIP LA NN 1

52 142-14712 CROSSFEED SENSOR URIT IIF7YILVE-129) 1

53 142-14803 CROSSFEED SENSOR FITTING BASE IIXTVRVE-PIISE A 1

54 142-16006 LENGTHWISE SENSOR SLIT RFEPILY -9 b 1

55 141-11881 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE TRV E-P IS 4 1

56 142-15602 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE VY IV TEE] 1

57 142-15809 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM SFRT 0T 1

58 142-16204 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT SFRIY 7 1

58 142~ 14605 CROSSFEED ARM Ry U3 i

- 16 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK -1930SS,1930HS)

kY A% (LK-1930SS, 1930HSH)
38

-17 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- 18 —

REE.NO__NOTE __PARTRO, .. DESCRIPTION A S oy
1 142-16501 CLOTH FEED BASE AIRTE 4 1
2 142-17004 CLOTH PRESSER HOOK,RiGHT AIFFITIIIF 1
3 142-17103 CLOTH PRESSER HOOK, LEFT FYEVAVIAZ ) 1
4 B2577-210-B00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,RIGHT 295 {9xhvrsy 1
5 B2578-21G-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,LEFT APIR A9edyies 3 1
6 B2574-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,RIGHT A28 457" VI3 1
7 B2575-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK, LEFT VAL MEE VAEL VA 1
§ RE-G700000-KG  E-RING 7 E¥ akA7 7 1
9 B2573-210-BG0  SLIDER SHAFT AL -7 1

10 B2553-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME R/ R¥IINYT 1
11 142-18002 LOWER PLATE AIFPEIALR 1
12 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER RIEFIRN B84 i
13 142-16308 SPRING AIRYIA % 2
14 B2581-210-DG0  SPRING,RIGHT AHIEp IhT 33Y 1
15 B2582-210-DO0  SPRING,LEFT APLEN I 3eh ¥ 1
16 142-17764 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. AIBARIRYLT TN I35 I T 9 i
17 B25676-210-D0G  FEED BRACKET LINK 295 4907 1
18 B2580-210-D00  LINK STOPPER YyIANIn 2
19 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE FYr s AV N I
20 SK-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥713% M4X0.7 L=8 2
21 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BIBITHE Wb 2
22 SKE-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 USHI7HE bb HE L=8 2
23 SH-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 ayhrs b 2
24 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 pA%Y" MBX0.8 L=8 2
25 58-4111415-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=1 4
26 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThLIEY 11/64-40 L= 2
27 §5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YhL73Y 11/64-40 L= 4
28 WP-0480856-SF  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 78 b % 4.8%8.4%6.8 2
29 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 b7% 7 % 6.2XK13X1 2
30 * WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 v7d % 6.2X13X1 2
31 B2557-280-00C  WASHER EREVELT NS & A X 1
32 WS-0410002-KP  SPRIKG WASHER MR R M4 2
33 B16826~555-000  FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD 7Y FR-EI% WM Y 2
34 D2502-232-D0C  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F MIIIT 7 i
35 MAT-80114T00 PLUNGER PIN TV y- LY 2
36 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH, 7RIS I3 1
37 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 E¥ ZMA7 3 4
38 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E¥ AhAY 3 2
39 B2579-210-D0G-A SLIDER A5 - 1
40 135-40406 WASHER (708 T 2R 2



11.CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK ~1930HA,193084)
HEY AR (LK-1930HA, 1930SAMH)

- 19 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 90 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REE.NO __NOTE ___PARTNO. ... DESCRIPTLON . ___ ! R S U ay_
1 142-16501 CLOTH FEED BASE AIAV 4 1
2 B2557-280-00C WASHER ITAIVF P xC 2
3 142-17202 HOOK A RIAFTT9IA 2
4 142-18002 LOWER PLATE RIASIVA44 1
5 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER AAFIZN Y{ATAH 1
1 B2554-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME 258 yE¥IavRstayhyy 2
7 142-17855 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,RIGHT RIRFITIAN BLA3X HYT Y 1
8 142-17954 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,LEFT RIRFITIAN DAk Wrya Y 1
g B2610-210-DO0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE FIAFTAN Y44 1

10 B2566-210-D00 CYLINDER KNUCKLE HTIIVE FISN 2
11 B2567-216-D00  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE IPYATNIYERT A 1
12 B2561-210-D00  CYLINDER SHAFT RIYVA Y 1
13 142-17509 SLIDER BASE A31% -4 4 1
14 SH-1040801-5P  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8§ $513% M4X0.7 L=8 2
15 SHM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyhrydE b 2
16 SE-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 aysryFE b 2
17 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyhr7HE A K5X0.8 L=10 2
18 SH-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 uyhr7+E A M6 L=8 2
19 SH-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 oyhE Ab 2

20 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EF AbAY 5 2

21 SS5-4111415-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 =14 FARY 11/64-40 1=14 4

22 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ ¥33y" 11/64-40 L=6 4

23 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wAL33y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

24 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4 .5X8X0.5 b5¥ b % 4.5X8%0.5 2

25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 bI¥ b % 4.8%8.4X0.8 2

26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6, 2X13X1 Y39 ¥ 3 6.2X13X1 2

27 % WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 v b % 6. 2X13X1 2

28 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER MAIF R G M4 2

29 WS~-0416002-KP  SPRING WASHER NI M4 2

30 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN IIVE Iy ey 2

31 DP2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT YIIY-F WIS 1

32 E2193-172-000 PT EV PP METAL PT EVPPA%L 1

33 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLavE-Z s 2.4

34 CS-075073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. rS VAV LIV E 2

35 PA-1602006-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7YIVE 2

36 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW 5-2 1hF 4

37 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 E¥ 4bAy 3 4

38 142-17301 HOOK B,RIGHT ZIA¥1727B3% 1

39 142-17400 HOOK B,LEFT XIA¥T797Be ) 1

40 B4711-220-000  AIR TUBE LABEL J94 LEFT I7-F2-7" 38 JJ04L 1

41 B4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT I7-#2-7" 38" BJO3L 1

42 B4711-220-~00H  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7-¥1-7" 38" JJ04R 1

43 B4711-220-00G  AIR TUBE LAREL JO3 RIGHT I7-F2-7" 38" BJO3R i

44 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VOAVIONE N 3

45 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Abe -p avpa-3 2



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
e BESR

-91 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- 929

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

RELNO MR RRINO. DESCRUIPILON . Ly A ay_
1 141-14102 01L SHIELD 77v7ayhavan v 1
2 141-14504 OIL SHIELD YT 2%a9In Yy i
3 141-14300 OIL FELT ¥ 971hkb 1
4 141-14409 FELT PRESSER PEZ Y321 1
5 $S-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=5b 2
6 SS-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L33y 3/16-28 L=9 1
7 B3509-210-D00  OIL FELT Y 7¥2927zh) 1
8 B3641-012-000  OIL WICK BNz~ 23y 0.51
g B3523-280-000  OIL TUBE HOLDER Yy A7 R i

10 B3501-210-000  OIL GAUGE XMV -y 2
11 262-30706 OIL WICK PRESSER 1YVEHI 3
12 142-19513 LUBRICATION PLATE NI 9IFvIRa0In Y 1
13 S$8-4110515-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FaT 3y 11/64-40 L=5 1
14 58-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FARY 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 €Q-2000000-00  OIL WICK ¥y i.8
16 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FIL 7 ¥1-24% 1
17 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING AYE - 73V %2-2 N AY-Y 2
18 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FYE Y ¥2-anAY-Y 1
19 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.7
20 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE - N A7 0.67
21 €Q-2522000-00  OIL WICK vy 1.6
22 EA-9500B801-00  CABLE BAND YZAMZOI ~ 2
23 $5-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 FAT3Y 15/64-28 L=7 2
24 $5-6082120-8SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 LFEY" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
25 142-19604 O1L FELT AV7 Tehh 1
26 142-19711 LUBRICATION PLATE FIA¥Iank Y114 1
27 §8-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=b Iy 11/64-40 L=5 1
28 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FUE Y ¥a-an {Y-v 1
29 £Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK ayy 1.06
30 BP-3000001-00  VINYL TUBE (A=t TN 0.7



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AL THEBR

—-93 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EF. RO NOTE _  _PARTNO. . ___ DESCRIPTION . . ] LS T S Quy_
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASH. AMTYIF(F3) 1
2 229-31108 SPOOL RETAINER MY (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN SANE L W] (2)
4 229-30803 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1beEdry 579vay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST syl (2)
g SM-6061610-5C  SCREW M6 L=16 v7a3Y" M6 L=15 2
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AREFE VAN (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMAFE Y3 3 A (N
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1haFY5F (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMEFE P(91) (1)

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {RTF 9% 7 (n

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 22y M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 NI M (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1haFE U (¥4%) (1)

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥ (2)

16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEAF P % 5.1%X9.2X1.3 ()

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyarHyh M5 (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 uyhs¥yh H16X1.5 132 (N

19 WP-1702600-80 WASHER 17X30X2.6 v3% B % 17X30X2.6 (2)

~ 924 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

—95 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



............ PARTNO. ________ BESCRIPTION ________ _k v A 4 ___ __ _ _ Oy
1 M8601-593-440 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASH. MAINSA VASZ 1
2 H8612-590-CAD SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD C ASY. -5 ¥ VU3 1
3 HX-0035400-00 STUD IV YN -y (4)
4 NM-6030001-8C NUT M3 nyhyHYh M3X0.5 132 (4)
5 01  M8604-590-0C0 POWER CIRCUIT ROARD ASH. PORERIN v73 1
[ 02 WBBU4-590-AC0 POWER CIRCUTT BUARD A ASH, POWERER VAJS 1
7 M8910-590-0A0 THERHOSTAT ASM. S YV IVE] (n
8 M1001-590-000 CONTROL BOX 2% 3k 23R 1
9 ¥9029-580-0A0 FDD EARTH CORD ASM, FDD7- Ay 73 1

10 ¥1003-580-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL %" ak yIAn° 3 i

1T WI0G5-530-000 FDD COVER PLATE FODRATR Y T

12 M1006-580-000 FDD MOUNT PLATE FDDIMIYS1% 1

13 M2001-580-000 FDD VIBROISOLATING RUBBER FDD&" #3vx A 4

14 01  ¥3003-580-00A SEAL A MY bary I-RA 1

15 02  M3002-580-00B SFAL B VAT tady 3B B 1

I ¥I004-581-000 VENTILATION COVER T T

17 01  MB901-582-AA0 TRANSFORMER A ASM, FIVIASS 1

18 02  M8501-592-BAO TRANSFORMER B ASM, by ABYR 1

19 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-b7 pAME |

20 E9567-319-000 FARTH MARK 7-7 u-4 1

7T 07 CN-20071000-01 P WARK LABEL PER=T5-% I

22 02  CK-3001000-01 LABEL ¥y VIYE{ 1 y-1(31.5) 1

23 01  HEK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P Ay3 4 8p 1

24 02  HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE A4 4 2

25 M8605-593-0A0 PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, PMDCEA” YI3 1

A HX-0005600-0% SPACER ATF 4

27 HX-0014700-0C SPACER AN —% 4

28 HX-0033900-0D SPACER AN 4

29 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 79y 1

30 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7 932 1

31 E-3034000-5F FLANGE NOT T597 F9F 13 z

32 N¥-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 73y FIh 4

33 $9622-710-000 HICRO FLOPPY DISC DEVICE 4pa7BYY (-5 (AP VF 1

34 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 FATIEY BAX M3 L=6 4

35 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 AT a3 LAZ M3 L=6 4

K SL-403088T-SF SCREW ¥4 T=8 FREIEY LAL WA T=R 3

37 SL-4030891-8C SCREW M3X8 FATIRY EAZ M3 L=8 4

38 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FATIEY EAX M4XO0.7 L=6 5

39 01  SL-4041081-SF SCREW ¥4 L=10 FAT IRV EAR M4 1=10 2

40 02  SM-4031851-SR SCREW FA°IXY M3 L=18 4

71 07 WS-03T070Z-KS SPRING WASHER NV T 3. 15595077 4

42 SL-4041091-8C SCREW ¥4 L=10 FAT I3 LAZ MAX0.T L=10 2

43 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 F47 337 YAZ M4X0.T L=10 6

44 SL-4041091-8C SCREW ¥4 L=10 FATIRY' bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 3

45 SL-4041281-SF SCREW M4 L=12 FATEY MAX0,7 L=12 LAz 4

38 SL~4051091-3C SCREW W5XU- B T=1D FAaFY ThZ NGXU B =10 !

47 S¥-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 }IRIFY M4X0.7 L=6 2

48 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MXIRYT M4X0.7 L=6 4

49 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Fa" 23y £AZ MAX0.7 L=10 4

50 03  CH-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) Fur BrvIS M(0ar) 1

51 U4 GB705-152-U0A LABEL TFER-7 T

52 M9640-510-004 CABLE CLIP -7 W37 2

53 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 INEIFY D=3.8 L=20 4

54 05  HA-0042500-00 SWITCH ¥ 1

55 SK-3482001-SE WOO0D SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YRSy D=4.8 L=20 2

58 EA-Y500B0Z-00 CABLE BAND 150 FIIIN JF 150 i

57 S¥-3065052-TC SCREW T3y M6 L=50 4

58 WP-0651001-5C WASHER |52 20 2] 4

59 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AR b3 N6 4

60 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oareh M6 132 4

[31 SL-A03068T-5F SCREW M3 L=6 FATEY LA WS IS0 T

62 M8520-592-0A0 FAN COVER ASM, FAN72 73 i

63 M1002-592-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. ¥ IF IIATR )3 (n

64 M8510-581-040 FAN ASM. FANJR (1)

65 £9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AFeh- (33-) (1

56 SN-1044050-SH SCREW W4XU .7 =40 Y53y W4K0.7 L=40 14y

67 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 73Uy b (4

68 HM- 0006300~ 10 FILTER Y2 )]

69 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) AFE- (' 4) 2

70 E9608-603- 000 STICKER (MIDDLE) AF¥h- (F1-) 2

NOTE (&:8) 01....FOR 100~200V 100~ 200V A
02....FOR 380V 380V

03....FOR 100~200V{FOR USE IN JAPAN)

04....FOR 100~200V(FOR EXPORT)

05....FOR 1-PHASE, 3-PHASE(100~200V)

~ 96 ~

100~200V (BHAH)
100~200VA (& AD
HAHA, 3MME100~200V)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BYERy 7 A&

REF.NO ~_NOTE __PARTNG. ____  __DESCRIPTION kv A 4 .8
1 01 M8510-580-AA0  OPERATION BOX J ASH. yo§nT 3373 1
2 02  18510-580-BA0  OPERATION BOX E ASH. YHEN E73 i
3 M8606-580-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. TN vo% (1
4 01  ¥3005-580-00A  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) g ZI-p (T V) (13
5 02  M3005-580-00B  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENGLISH) TN FNY-p(I4T V) (D
6 M9012-580-0A0  PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASH. PERYYT 9I-D AR (1)
7 M1030-580-000 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE JIHE v I ZITE~R (4
8 M1031-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASH. O3 FIRYEF-AR (1)
9 M1031-530-000  OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE JOEE v I AV -3 (n

10 M1011-580-000  MAGNET SHEET I 3yhI-b (2)
11 ¥1032-580-000  VOLUME TONGUE FPa-AY%3 {1)
12 ST-4031061-SN  TAPPING SCREW B=3-24 L=10 89¢° V3 D=3-24 L=10 (6)
13 MB541-580-0A0  LCD ASH. IFageavy ¥U3 {(H
14 M1017-580-04A0 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASH. JYERT IR IIFLT3 i
15 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4,1 L=32 YREs4Y D=4.1 L=32 2
16 Wp-0501016-8C  WASHER 5X10.5%1 ¥59 b % BX10.5X1 2

NOTE (#dd)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

- 97 ~

HA M
i



16. PEDAL & ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
RN - BRME BB

1 01 M8520-590-0A0 1-PEDAL ASM, JENE S ¥ 1
2 H1030-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME A YRR F V-4 (1)
3 H1031-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH LEVER AR AR PFUN - (1)
4 #9011-590-040 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASK. AR ALY -T MR 3]
5 BD~0022300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMVATT & (2)
[} WX-UCTZI00-00 CABLETLIF 57 K 7997 93]
7 B2583-210-D00 SPRING F2 i [€))]
8 SD-0800331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 X V3 D=8 H=3,25 (1)
9 SH-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA° 23y H4X0.7 L=6 (1)

10 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FA XY AZ M4 L=12 (2)

TT WP-043080T-5C WASHER 4. 3X0X0.§ VI F ¥ 4. 359%0°% (€3]

12 01 SK-3482001-8E WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 TREIRY D=4.8 L=20 2

13 02 M8521-580-040 3-PEDAL ASK. kIDZAE A VA 1

4 HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH T9RA{2F (3)

15 H1016-580-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE,B SWh X484 B (1)

15 ST-50ATU5T-5R SCREW [3il oo (6)

17 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VYN Uh {4)

18 HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR MY vy 10P n

19 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT vy 2-33h {6}

20 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP y-r MRy [¢))]

21 SL-4040881-8F SCREW ¥ L=8 FRIHT EAX WA L=8 18]

22 GPE-26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER AR AR 4T 4 (1)

23 H8902-533-000 SERVICE DISK - 27 {22 1

24 03 H8599-550-0A0 ACCESSORIES PART ASH. 77 IR 1

25 04 M8599-590-AA0 ACCESSORIES PART A ASH, TV TeUARY 1

26 [iK] HIOU4=5TI-00K VOLTAGE TRUYCATION TARD, X FYIT T IE A m

27 04 M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B FYTYeavyy 7x B (1)

48 HF-0041080-P0 FUSE 84 va-2" 84 [$)]

29 E8523-304-000 FUSE 104 HIARY e1-% n

30 HF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE A5 ta-X {1)

31 GPR-Z700TUAR 3-PEDAL ASK. KAZNE 3 R 4 i

32 H3025-580-0A0 PEDAL SW.TRANSFER CABLE ASM.

ROTE (#3)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

01....FOR LK-18308§ 48
02....FOR LK-193034 Ha
03....FOR 100~200V
04....FOR 380V

- 98 —

AJRIATF AVIIY-T AP

LK-193088 HSH
LK-19303A,HAH
100~200VH
380V



I
THH ~d
@] ] | h-—u FEE ] D o1
.
N - - - [ P
l = o ] | e xore
(& = :@ =] - ()
QPERAT 10N pesg
PANEL SHEET
cazy] || ez asa]] o vore
ks
- ! o 922
J71 J!ﬁ[
bt —-—" -k 24P -
- . - v ® v oere) (g | [ [Piafout-p so
1 . ((3s3) | [ [ Psay] 1n-p soL
J73 [ ]JN (312)[ I(mz)irku SOL f EUMR SH 1
OPERATION L
BOARD ASH w ] [ el mvee so (T81[|[AIR OPRE-R
T J%g[ !
1 AN T T 192 IAIR OPRE-L
Fob [ 3 MAIH CIRCUIT BOARD ASH Jgg[r ToREL S0t opnou—i 9 -
1 _
L] =H ., T T e
00 : vig 417
S 20p J
©w - | 479 ] h
- - . - > o N
URET T T T TN e L e e e e e e e
® % l@] o 519 (GPRE_A_SH] !
10P :z_sPEDAL ASH
e | []: m (A-TVPE STANDARD)|
SERVO 73 T [START &¥_]
L] weror ml | gr [ |2 Ji[ 30p J T e e e e e e
p2g 3P e
SERVO GIRGUIT "1~ . J20 [PRESS SH ] |
= BOARD A ASH (PEDAL, J18) [PRESS SW {ypgpaL ASH |
. START. GW_} (S-TYPE STANDARD)
(ke g )]s ss[]] 110 J24 s sii— S e AU —
g m— et ]
P28 l ! T ] i
ol = =l | —
s ) [\
o -~ —
% ) r““““g =~ |
ey Teed L  IS—— [aM]
TR 0 30“’33 her] AR L i
| MUO— ]  SoS———
l l ﬂ]"'ﬁ? POWER CIRCUIT - JB1 J60 (J14)
ot
@ @ g BOARD ASH @ - T xeu
2 o o i TERY ™ N 462
- - - INAL T J3z 34 - PHOC N
] &3 ) ! st A 12P
o GIRCULT L]
" o s Y PU
-, © - BOARD ASH e A N ]
<=1 . I vt . s
- L5 o {
1 ] Jog
& , ™ P @ Pog i
P
“ s
YARKING LIGHT FAK ASH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

ERrERE
INVIOVIA DNIIIM LT



NOTE (75D

01....FOR LE-1930SS,HS

02....FOR LK-193054A,HA

03....FOR 100~200V

04....FOR 100,110,120V

05....FOR 380V

06....FOR 1-PHASE(100~200V)
07....FOR 3-PHASE(160~200V)
08....FOR 1-PHASE, 3-PHASE(100~200)
09....FOR JE

10....FOR USE IN JAPAN(100V)

- 30 —

LK-1930SS,HS /g
LK-1930SA, HASH
100~ 200V
100,110, 120VH
380V

HAR (100~ 200V)
3 $9H (100~ 200V)
HiH,
JEH
HAR(100V)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3R (100~200V)

REENO_NOTE _PARTRO, . DESCRIPTILON €y kA Qy_
1 01 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM. [EEA VN 1
2 02 §8521-580-0A0  3-PEDAL ASM. EIVENE 3 /A 1
3 M8003-580-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVOE-27-7" 173 1
4 M9004-580-0A0 ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. /3-8 Fa9545-7" W3 1
5 02 M9014-580-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. FUVANY Fauih-7 MR 1
6 02 142-04853 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASHM. S AR NVL Sl VA 1
7 M9016-593-0A0  SOLENOID CABLE ASM. JVIAN F-7" W3 1
8 07 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUE -7 MR 1
9 06 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FOUYt -7 % 100VEYS3 1

10 056 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUE V-7 M3 1
11 M9018-593-0A0  PULSE MOTOR CABLE ASM. »OAZE-AY-T MR 1
12 ¥9019-580-0A0  EARTH CABLE ASM. T T-RE-T7 WIR i
13 04 H8021-580-0A0 VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM, 7 UTyEIhra-b % 1
14 M8606-580-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. JIYERT VIR i
15 M9026-593-0A0  SENSOR RELAY CABLE ASM. M7 RV -7 WS 1
16 08 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH AMyF 1
17 M3012-580-0A0  PANEL SIGNAL CORD ASM. DA . v M e B 1
18 M8601-593-AA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM, MAIN¥N YAZ3 1
18 03 M8604-592-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWERXN" V73 1

20 05 §8604-592-AA0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASH. POWEREA VAZS 1

21 M8605-593-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDCEA Y73 1

22 03 M8901-592-AA0  TRANSFORMER A ASM. YT 1

23 05 M8901-592-BA0  TRANSFORMER B ASM. MYABI l

24 ¥9031-590-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,A SERVOF" ¥¥" A3~} 73 1
25 ¥9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM.,B SERVOF” ¥4 /Ba-}b" 7% 1
26 M3005-580-0A0 MP POWER CORD ASM. MPF Yy va-} 73 1
27 M9007-580-0A0  PMDC SIGNAL CORD ASM. PMDCY VT 93-}" 73 1
28 M9008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOYva 9a-1 73 1
29 M9009-580-0A0  FDD POWER CORD ASM. FDD 5" v va1-b 73 1
30 ¥9010-580-0A0 FDD SIGNAL CORD ASM. FDB Jva va-} 73 1
31 03 M9020-580-0A0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. WIVRT Y v3-8 IR 1

32 05 M9020-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. A PIVAF VY va-b AR 1

33 03 MH5022-580-0A0  POWER CORD ASM. FuEva-h g3 1

34 05 M9027-580-0A0-A POWER CORD ASM. FUrtva-F a3 1

35 M8910-592-0A0 THERMOSTAT ASM. $-£X9MI3 1

36 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Fa-7" IXVEVE-5-7" W3 1

37 141-15356 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. VAR V5 VAVAR VA 1

38 09 HA-0030300-0A  SWITCH ¥ 1

39 10 MS034-580-0A0  GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vayy-za-p* 23 1

40 10 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, 100VaysF v va-p 73 1

4] ¥9010-581-0A0  FAN CONNECTING CORD ASH. FANF29541-1 73 1



18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

& B R

43

15—

-31—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ___ _____ DESCRIPTION _________. (S S SR Qty_ _
1 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM. Tee v -y T Y) 1
2 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE ToE v b=h MR A n
3 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE Yy 7 b-h (n
4 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE ey 7 h-b MR {n
5 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Yy 7 b-F BN IN (D
[ PS-UZ00062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 TV Y 2X6 8]
7 §5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 {(2)
8 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
g NS§-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhr39h 11/64-40 (1)

10 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 3% b % 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
TT SO-O8GT0ZT-3P  NINGE SCREW =6 H=10.2Z Y3 D=6 H=10.2 9]
12 B1506-352-000 TENS1ON SPRING RACK B eI Y A 3hY B (1
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 ushsyh 3/16-28 (1)
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 v5¥ 3 7.4X11.8X0.% (n
15 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1
T6 B8202-205-000 OTY, WANAGERENT 7T 5%% 1
17 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG Yaivios 2 a 1
18 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE Mo - (1 {) 1
19 229-33106 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE F 94N - (Fadr) 1
20 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 54N - (39) 1
31 BOTZT-0T2-000 OTLCAN 77 7€ T
22 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL gk - 2+ (ya-) 1
23 100-38909 HEXAGONAL WRENCH ughrE -in ¥ 1
24 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KLY uyhrk van 1
25 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER SHIF - AN 3 1
, ~220- 2010 77 755 NOZAY 1
27 01  HDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
28 02  HDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17£18-2 DPX17#18-2 1
29 SK-3311601-8E WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TIE7RY D=3.1 L=16 4
30 #03  260-37903 CHAIN 743 2
k31 05 B8TI3-019-000 STSWAPED HOOK SR 7
32 SK-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 uyir7H Ak M6 L=75 1
33 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 ughsIyh M6 132 1
34 WP-0651646-5C WASHER (4720 2 3 1
35 04  BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa-7 1
ki B4 PE-00DDI00-00 ROSE BAND AN TR T
37 04  PI-3095200-01 SOCKET M7 IFIh 1
38 03  B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASH. 7 SAFIIRIRFLT Fuhi 1
3 03 B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER °IRFIY RIAFLANIN 1
40 03  8§-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.2 /53y 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2
Y | BI564-215-000 SPONGE FTRFL I RIS T
42 B1113-223-C00 COVER SUPPORTER AILEEY apn ~$¥L 4
43 $S8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LIy 11/64-40 L=T7.8 4
144 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 Y3 7 % 5.2X9.5%X0 .86 4
45 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v33y 11/64-40 L=6 4
15 142-23010 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER I3 ECTMEY T I
47 04  B4715-215-040 FILTER REGULATOR ASK. TLRAVE V-8 73 1
48 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH VA R{¥F (n
49 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG PAIES YT 5 n
50 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK 7%y (1)
51 PF-0552040-50 FILTER REGULATOR TIAVE 374 (€3]
52 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT {NIPPLE) x5 (237D (2)
53 PJ-3050652-02 TEE UEVAS SEE (n
54 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING ny Y )
55 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEUN Yh? (5)
56 PX-9500050-00 PLUG 757 @)
57 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT Y A-3Hh (3)
58 04 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE TLRE PUYILE 1
59 04  SL-4051081-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT 23 ¥h% M5X0.8 L=10 2
60 04 SL-9082093-SE SCREW ¥ AR A i
51 02 WP-UB7I60Z-SE WASHER 8. 7XIBXI% GFF T BTXI8KT 6 I
62 04 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 IR M8 1
63 04 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IIRYN Y 5
64 04  142-04853 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. FYY N V-7 WA 1
65 262-34005 VINYL COVER M7 - Rhn - 1
66 ¥A-0TI5320-00 CORD STAPLE N NS ) 10
HOTE (¥3) 01....FOR LKE-19308S,SA LK-1930S8,SAH

02....FOR LK-1930HS, HA
03....FOR LK-1930SS,HS
04....FOR LK-193054, HA

- 32 —

LK-1930HS, HAJH
LK-1930SS, HS
LK-1930SA, HA S

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. TABLE COMPONENTS

JA R

— 33—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EF.NO | NOTE  PARTHO, .. DESCRIPTION __________| LS T Gry |
1 142-22301 TABLE (1930) F-7° B(1930) 1
2 01 142-22251 T-STAND ASM. (SOLENOID TYPE) TEY 2093 9(5 v 3%) 1
3 02 142-22459 T-STAND ASK. (AIR TYPE) TEYIHYT 9(L7-¥%) 1
4 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASK. VAESZE S Rl (2)
5 BB105-210-AAA  STAND ASM, Y¥I9FI Y (2)
6 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ¥YY7 9% -3 23 (4)
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 1 YFay (n
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 5% Y#ah (n
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP ¥ VA4 T (4)

10 170-07402 NUT 445739} (2)

1 111-58516 UPPER STARD PLATE EE AN L] (2)

12 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ RIFLIBIE M (12)

13 01 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASH, VASSEUINE S TC s ) (2)

14 111-53001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET THE ¥ I0r (2)

15 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE 8 Al (D

16 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 ¥ (2)

17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 734 FarkIny (1

18 GPF-06060040 PEDAL ASM. N ETR(ETTY) (1N

19 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyhzE A M6 L=12 (2)

20 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6,7X13X1 v ¥ % 6.7X13X1 ()

71 WS-0621210-KR ~ SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NEF T % 6.2X11.4%1.2 (2)

22 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyh7E bk H8 L=20 (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 vI¥ b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

24 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MEF b % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

25 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhsF M8 (2)

76 NM-6120001-SE  NUT W12 uyRIFIh (4)

27 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (7 2l S (4)

28 WS-1253010-EN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21,5X3 NEE IR 12.5X21.5X3 (4)

29 111-55108 DRAWER &7 uh 1

30 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT e Y ¥ 2

31 DP8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER I YRR - 1

32 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 TAEPZY DB=3.1 L=16 6

33 SK-3513201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5,1 L=32 IREPFY D=5.1 L=32 4

NOTE (#E)

01..,.FOR LK-1930SS,HS
02....FOR LE-19308A HA

- 34 —

LK-19305S8,HSH
LK-1930SA HAH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20.OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

F7Y 3 VG

- 35~

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



br R NOTE  PARTNO. O __ DESCRIPTION _ ___ ___| | A S S aty_ _
1 142-04754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM, FYY AT VaARIAsR 1
2 142-24760 DISK-RAISING DEVICE ASM. FHEIVIFIIIZ |
3 142-24703 DISK-RAISING BASE $50h YA -3 (1)
4 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID 7 YL (n
5 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 7in 1 A B (1)
6 111-120600 WIPER SOLENOID PIN ZISE I (D
7 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR V2 I VTS (1
] 142-24802 DISK RAISING LEVER ¥IHIUN ~ (n
9 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 94N X VR hI- (1)
10 111-10806 WIPER SPRING I (1)
11 110-72709 WIPER COVER {n - AN - D
12 122-58000 BUSH K& IV -7 92 ()
13 HW-5000708-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V ¥y7° 44va-» (1.75)
14 HE-0346400-086  PIN CONTACT by X-3H) (2)
15 HK-0346100-2C  HOUSING R vy (1)
16 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uya7FvL 11/64-40 1
17 SP-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 2 vy D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
18 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=8 $ 0 R9% FAT 2Ry M3 L= (1)
19 §L~4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 Fh39% PN IRy M3 L (3)
20 S$§-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 AT XY 11/64-40 L=9 (2)
21 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 Y79 5 % 4.8%8.4X0.8 $3)
22 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP Fe7 b 47 (2)
23 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IN XY 11/64-40 L7 (2)
24 FA-9500R02-00  CABLE BAND 150 Fayant vl 150 (3)
25 142-24000 LOWER PLATE BLANK IAET IR 7Y 1
26 142-24109 LOWER PLATE BLANK SR IRV FY 1
27 B2553-210-D0A  FEEDING FRAME BLANK AIRFTINTIT I (¥ ¥ 7)) 1
28 B2553-210-D0OB  FEEDING FRAME BLANK FIRBIINY I FvI(E ¥ ) 1
29 B2554-210-D0A  FEEDING FRAME BLANK ANV M VIS o €3t ol v A |
30 B2554-210-DOB  FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT AL VAN EES I V1€ S
31 B2554-210-D0C  FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT TTYIR AN TSV (Y 1
32 D2426-282-C00  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AVPAHVIY NITH B AN 1
33 142-24307 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2 AIMITHE AN 1
34 B2426-280-00D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D AT 4) 1
35 D2426-MMC-KOC  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE TMb2- MITFF AN 1
36 Bi601-210-DOB~A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B HIA$IB I
37 B1601-210-D0C-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C Hir¥C 1
38 B1601-210-DOE  INNER PRESSER E Hit41iE i
39 B1501-210-DOF-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F FiA4zF 1
40 ¥8520-580-0A0  2-PEDAL ASM. ADZSE 3. VA 1
41 GPE-570010R0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. ATRNZAIF I3 1
432 ES607-603-000  STICKER (SMALL) AF¥H- (33-) 2
43 M9013-590-0A0  PX57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PKST ayhvy-7" M3 1
44 M8590-513-0AA  PEDAL SWITCH ASM. INEAS Y b5 2 1
45 ¥9031-580~0A0  2-PEDAL CONNECTING CORD ASM. b8 & ey ra-h 23 1
46 142-25056 NEEDLE COOLER ASHM. =R RF-5-73 1
47 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK 12V T s (2)
48 HX-0023300-00 CLIP Yy p YR (3
49 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 58 -5 Yy Aty (1)
50 PV-0100116-00  VALVE TLVE N LT (1)
51 B4720-215-0A0 NEEDLE COOLER UNION =N h-3-FY¥T Y (D)
52 142-04754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. F YUY AT VARIANS (1)
53 $8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 W72y 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
54 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5%X8X%0.5 v3¥ % 4.5X8%0.5 (1
55 PX-5000140-00  PLUG A7k (1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

— 36—



21.LIST FOR IMFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEFRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev. No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added paris)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.J}can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

FEERG, H4%Rev.No HEZBRBIFEL,
RAOERUALVEEOFAQG, HIBEANERETH, JHLTEET,
28320207

No.1244-[06]: - ‘Rev.Nao.

*A:Added partsEPBR/D:0Obsocieted partsHiBSR/E: Erratumii

Rev.[PageRef, Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts HNo.

* MNo. | B MNo. b & # MNo, | B [No, @ &

D 0% 6] 44({142-0485656

B| ¢S5 8| 17(142-08003 Al 06 81 171400-25746

D | 0B 11 51111-10152 A 08 11 51400-34678

D 05 18 30 |WP-0650876-8D A 08 18 30 |wWP-0621016-8D
D} 05 20| 27 |WP-0650876-SD A| 0§ 20 27 |RP-0621016-30
D| G5 32| 30|B8103-980-000 A CS 32| 30280-37903

- 37 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L]
PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H N aE "2 N SE B N A% = KO
Al1230-500-000-A 4 36 B1815-980-000 10 47 B2707-761-000 12 35 D2426-284-M00 14 63
A3125-002-000 14 69 B1818-210-D0A 10 60 B3107-804-000 12 14 D2502-232-D00 18 34
A3216-001-00A 2 70 B1818-210-D0B 10 61 B3112-761-000 12 18 D2502-232-D00 20 31
B1820-210-D00 10 7 B3114-232-000 12 17 D2587-L8W-B0OO 8 12
BP-3000001-00 22 30 B1821-210-D00 10 8 B3114-771-000 2 29 D2587-L8W-B0O 14 38
BP-6000000-00 22 20 B1822-215-P00 10 17 B3119-771-000 12 19 D2588-L8W-B0O 14 39
BT-0400251-EB 20 33 B1828-210-DAA 10 24 B3120-125-000 12 20 D3112-1L4B-B00O 12 16
BT-0400251-EB 36 47 B1828-210-D0A 10 25 B3120-372-000 32 3 D7133-555-B0O0 2 93
BT-0500300-EA 10 22 B1836-210-D00 10 1 B3121-372-000 32 4 D8113-555-B00 34 16
BT-0600401-EB 32 35 B1301-210-DA0 4 14 B3123-352-000 14 71 D8204-555-D00 34 31
B1111-210-D00 2 15 B190G1-210-DCO 4 13 B3126-012-000 2 92
B1111-232-000 2 25 B1903-210-000 4 16 B3126-012~000 12 21 EA-9500B01-00 16 22
B1113-223-C00 32 42 B1903-552-000 4 19 B3126-012-000 14 70 EA-9500B01-00 20 44
B1115-210-D00 2 10 B1904-280-000 4 21 B3129-053-000 12 18 EA-9500B01-00 22 22
B1115-232-0A0 14 68 B1905-56541-000 4 17 B3132-552-000 12 22 EA-9500B01-00 28 17
B1115-232-000 14 72 B2107-210-D0A 11 2 B3413-552-000 12 24 EA-9500B01-00 32 55
B1116-210-D0C 2 12 B2130-210-D00 11 11 B3501-210-000 22 10 EA-9500B01-00 32 63
B1116-804-000 14 23 B2302-205-0A0 12 10 B3505-280-000 10 10 EA-9500B02-00 26 56
B1123-210-D00 2 b2 B2302-280-0A0 12 9 B3508-280-000 22 16 EA-9500B02-00 6 24
B1124-280-000 2 26 B2302-280-000 12 11 B3509-210-D00 22 T EA-9502B05-00 28 20
B1125-210-D0O0C 2 Bl B2303-280-000 12 23 B3509-280-000 22 17 E2193-172-000 20 32
B1125-215-P0O0 2 27 B2304-210-D00 12 3 B3518-280-000 22 18 E8523-304-000 286 29
B1144-210-000 4 37 B2312-210-D00 14 67 B3518-280-000 22 28 E9567-319-000 26 20
B1202-210-000 4 3 B2313-280-000 12 13 B3523-280-000 22 9 E8607-603-000 26 65
B1203-215-000 4 4 B2401-210-D00 14 17 B3541-012-000 22 8 E9607-603-000 36 42
B1206-210-D00 4 11 B2408-210-D0O0 14 18 B4711-220-00C 20 41 E9608-603-000 26 70
B1208-019-000 6 32 B2411-210-000 14 25 B4711-220-00D 20 40 E9609-603-000 26 69
B1212-210-D00 4 38 B2414-280-0A0 14 26 B4711-220-00G 20 43
B1220-771-000 6 34 B2415-280-0A0 14 27 B4711-220-00H 20 42 GAF-01007000 4 39
B1223-771-000 4 12 B2416-280-000 14 28 B4715-215-0A0 32 47 GCT-02906000 32 25
B1223-771-000 8 53 B2417-280-000 14 29 B4720-215-0A0 36 51 GNP-01330000 6 31
B1223-771-000 14 22 B2418-280-000 14 30 B8101-210-AAB 34 4 GPF-060600A0 34 18
B1230-210-D00 4 9 B2421-280-0A0 14 31 B8105-210-AAA 34 5 GPF-06080000 34 17
B1231-210-D00 4 10 B2423-280-00A 14 32 B8108-555-0A0 34 6 GPK-26002000 28 22
B1401-210-000 4 43 B2423-280-00B 14 33 B8133-019-000 32 31 GPK-470010AB 28 31
B1402-280-000 4 44 B2423-280-00C 14 34 B81563-771-000 34 18 GPK-570010B0 36 41
B1403-280-000 4 45 B2423-280-00D 14 35 B8202-205-000 32 16 G1216-870-000 4 27
B1404-280-000 4 20 B2423-280-00F 14 36 B8211-206-000 32 58 G5430-116~000 32 50
B1405-210-000 4 46 B2424-280-000 14 37 B9121-012-000 32 21 G6705-152-U0A 26 51
B1406-210-000 4 47 B2426-280-00D 36 34 B9121-220-0A0 32 26 G8124-270-000 32 48
B1407-210-D00 4 15 B2509-704-000 16 15 B9140-372-000 32 22
B1411-552-0A0 4 48 B2545-280-000 12 7 HA-0005900-00 11 19
B1411-552-000 4 49 B2553-210-D0OA 36 27 CH-2001000-01 26 21 HA-0016900-10 2 8
B1411-804-000 4 18 B2553-210-D0OB 36 28 CM-3001000-01 26 22 HA-0030300-0A 30 38
B1414-232-000 4 5] B2553-210-D00 18 10 CH-3001001-01 26 50 HA-0042500-00 26 b4
B1414-232-000 16 18 B2554-210-D0A 36 29 CH-3002000-B2 2 34 HA-0042500-00 30 1s
B1456-057-000 16 16 B2554-210-DOB 36 30 CM-3002000-02 2 35 HA-0042600-00 28 14
B1506-352-000 32 12 B2554-210-D0C 36 31 CM-3002001-A1 2 31 HD-0005700-0A 16 256
B1513-210-D00 6 9 B2554-210-D00 20 6 CM-3002001-01 2 30 HD-0022300-00 4 30
B1513-210-D0O 8 2 B2557-210-DA0 32 38 CQ-2000000-00 10 19 HD-0022300-00 28 5
B1515-210-D00 6 10 B2557-280-00C 18 31 CQ-2000000-00 22 15 HF-0013010-00 28 30
B1515-210-D00 8 3 B2557-280-00C 20 2 CQ-2020000-00 10 14 HF-0041080-P0 28 28
B1516-210-D00 6 27 B2561-210-D00 20 12 CQ-2020000-00 22 29 HK-0266500-80 26 23
B1519-026-00G 16 47 B2564-215-000 32 41 CQ-2522000-00 2 7 HK-0346100-2B 1117
B1519-026-00G 16 48 B2566-210-D00 20 10 CQ-2522000-00 22 21 HK-0346100-2C 36 15
B1530-210-D00 6 28 B2567-210-D00 20 11 CS-079073A-SH 6 11 HK-0346100-2D 14 13
B1601-210-DOB-A 36 36 B2572-210-D00 18 12 CS-079073A-SH 6 33 HK-0346100-2E 8 34
B1601-210-DOC-A 36 37 B2572-210-D00 20 5 CS-0790734-SH 8§ 18 HK-0346100-40 32 54
B1601-210-DOE 36 38 B2573-210-D00 18 9 CS-079073A-SH 18 36 HK-0346101-00 28 18
B1601-210-DOF-A 36 39 B2574-210-D00 18 6 CS-079073A-SH 20 34 HK-0346400-0B 11 18
B1601-210-D00-A 8§ 48 B2575-210-D00 18 7 CS-079073B~SH 16 36 HK-0346400-00 14 14
B1604-141-H0O 6 29 B2576-210-D00 18 17 CS-079101A-SH 6 12 HK-0346400-00 28 19
B1626-220-000 20 30 B2577-210-D00 18 4 CS-079101A-SH 6 13 HK-0346400-00 32 87
B1626-555-000 18 33 B2578-210-D00 18 5 CS-079101A-SH 12 36 HK-0346400-00 36 14
B1633-210-D00 8 16 B2579-210-D00-A 18 39 CS-080081B-SH 14 174 HK-0542500-40 26 24
B1634-210-D00 8 51 B2580-210-D00 18 18 CS-080081C-SH 10 B2 HM-0006300-10 26 68
B1649-161-000 14 24 B2581-210-D00 18 14 CS-095081A-SH 16 12 HW-2003900-00 11 20
B1652-210-D00 8 50 B2582-210-D00 18 18 CS-100081C-Sp 8 29 HW-5000700-00 11 21
B1652-704-000 14 156 B2583-210-D00 28 7 CS-100081C-SP 10 49 HW-5000700-00 36 13
B1701-210-D00 6 56 B2592-210~000 32 39 CS~1000811-SP 10 60 HX-0005600-0B 26 28
B1802-210-D00 10 32 B2610-210-D00 18§ 19 CS-1201010-SH 10 3 HX-0012300-00 28 6
B1806-210-D00 10 63 B2610-210-D0O0 20 9 CS-147121A-SH 4 26 HX-0014700-0C 26 27
B1806-210-D00 32 15 B2617-771-000 14 77 CS-147121E-SH 4 &8 HX-0015000-0B 16 51
B1808-210-D00 10 26 B2702-210-000 12 38 HX-0015000-0B 36 221
B1808-980~000 10 46 B2703-210-000 2 50 D2426-MMC-KOC 36 35 HX-0015000-0C 2 88
B1812-210-D00O 18 62 B2707-761-000 2 18 D2426-282-C00 36 32 HX-0015000-0H 2 45

— 38 —
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H NO % H N o =1 NO % H R

HX-0015000-0L 2 43 ¥9010-580-0A0 30 30 PV-1502090-00 36 48 SL-4041291-SC 4 31

HX-0023300-00 36 48 M9010-581-0A0 30 41 PV-9150050-00 6 46 SL-4041291-SC 6 41

HX-0033900-0D 26 28 M9011-590-0A0 28 4 PX-0500030-00 6 48 SL-4041291-SC 28 10

HX-0035400-00 26 3 M9012-580-0A0 27 6 PX-5000140-00 36 55 SL-4051091-SC 26 46

HX-0040700-00 26 29 H9012-580-0A0 30 17 PX-9500090-00 32 56 SL-4051091-SC 32 59

HX-0041000-00 26 30 M9013-590-0A0 36 43 SL-9082091-SE 34 12

M9014-580-0A0 30 5 RC-0150001-Kp 6 37 SL-9082093-SE 32 60

J1066-000-00D 32 24 M9016-593-0A0 30 7 RC-0560711-KP 2 73 SHM-0040601-SC 26 47

M9017-580-0A0 30 8 RC-0740811-KP 8 38 SK-0040601-SC 26 48

MAT-80114T00 18 35 M9018-593-0A0 30 11 RE-0250000-K0 11 25 SM-1040801-SP 18 20

MA-0115320-00 32 66 M9019-580-0A0 30 12 RE-0300000-K0 10 18 SM-1040801-SP 20 14

MDP-170B1800 4 53 M9020-580-AA0 30 32 RE-0300000-K0 18 37 SM-1044050-SM 26 66

MDP-170B1802 32 28 M9020-580-0A0 30 31 RE-0300000-K0 18 38 SKM-3065052-TC 26 57

MDP-500B1400 4 52 M9021-580-0A0 30 13 RE-0300000-K0 20 37 SH-4030601-SN 11 30

MDP-500B1402 32 27 ¥9022-580-0A0 30 33 RE-0400000-K0 2 74 SM-4030601-SN 11 31

M1001-590-000 26 8 ¥9024-580-0A0 30 9 RE-0500000-K0 11 26 SM-4031851-SR 26 40

M1002-592-0A0 26 63 ¥9025-580-0A0 28 32 RE-0500000-K0 14 44 SM-4040601-SC 28 9

M1003-580-000 26 10 M9026-593-0A0 30 15 RE-0500000-K0 20 20 SM-4051405-SE 24 12

M1004-581-000 26 16 M9027-580-0A0-A 30 34 RE-0700000-K0 18 8 SM-4060801-SE 4 32

M1005-580-000 26 11 M9028-580-0A0 30 10 RE-0900000-K0 10 54 SHM-5040655-SN 2 76

M1006-580-000 26 12 M9029-580-0A0 26 9 R0O-0691801-00 16 11 SH-6040602-TP 14 176

M1011-580-000 27 10 M9031-580-0A0 36 45 R0O-1542401-00 4 42 SM-6040802-TP 20 15

M1016-580-000 28 15 M9031-590-0A0 30 24 SM-6041202-TP 18 21

M1017-580-0A0 27 14 M9034-580-0A0 30 39 SB-1100009-00 16 44 SHM-6041202-TP 20 16

M1030-580-000 27 7 ¥9035-580-0A0 30 40 SB-1100013-00 16 43 SM-6051002-TP 20 17

M1030-590-000 28 2 M9640-510-00A 26 52 SB-3080010-0A 10 38 SH-6060802-TP 6 5l

M1031-580-0A0 27 8 SB-3080010-0A 10 42 SM-6060802-TP 18 22

M1031-580-000 27 9 NM-3034000-SF 26 31 SB-3080010-0B 10 39 SH-6060802-TP 20 18

M1031-590-000 28 3 NM-3040520-SF 26 32 SB-3080010-0B 10 43 SM-6061610-SC 24 6

M1032-580-000 27 11 NM-3040520-SF 26 67 SB-3080010-0C 10 40 SM-6067552-TP 2 18

M2001-580-000 26 13 NM-6030001-SC 26 4 SB-3080010-0C 10 44 SM-6067552-TP 32 32

M3002-580-00B 26 15 NM-6040000~SN 14 10 SB-3080010-0D 10 41 SK-8040412-TP 2 78

M3003-580-000 28 27 NM-6050001-SE 24 13 SB-3080010-0D 10 456 S¥-8040600-SP 4 56

M3003-590-00A 26 14 NM-6050001-SE 24 17 SD-0500091-TP 14 46 SM-8050502-TP 2 77

M3004-511-00A 28 26 NM-6050001-SP 6 53 SD-0500803-TP 14 47 SH-8050812-TP 4 60

M3005-580-00A 27 4 NK-6050001-SP 14 40 SD-0530221-SP 12 256 SHM-8050812-TP 18 24

M3005-580-008B 27 5 NM-6060001-SC 2 20 SD-0601021-SP 32 11 SM-8053002-TP 14 19

M8002-430-000 2 4 NM-6060001-SC 26 &0 SD-0640391-TP 12 27 SHM-8060612-TF 4 28

M8510-580-AA0 27 1 NM-6060001-SC 32 33 SD-0640482-SP 12 28 SH-8060612-TP 16 4

M8510-580-BA0 27 2 NM-6080721-SE 32 62 SD-0650305-TP 14 48 SH-8060612-TP 16 9

M8510-581-0A0 26 64 NM-6080721-SE 34 25 SD-0650321-TP 11 29 SH-8060612-TP 16 20

M8520-580-0A0 36 40 NM-6120001-SE 34 26 SD-0650321-TP 36 17 SH-8060612-TP 16 50

M8520-590-0A0 28 1 NM-6160511-SE 24 18 Sb-0720321-TP 12 26 SH-8061612-TP 4 29

M8520-590-0A0 30 1 NS-6090310-SP 2 32 SD-07%0311-TP 14 49 SH-2061203-SE 34 19

M8520-592-0A0 26 62 NS-6090310-SP 11 23 SD-0800331-TH 6 57 SH-9061403-CP 18 23

M8521-580-0A0 28 13 NS-6110310-SP 2 95 SB-0800331-TH 28 8 SH-9061403-CP 20 18

M8521-580-0A0 30 2 NS-6110310-SP 6 8 SD-0800341-SP 6 14 SH-9082023-SE 34 22

M8541-580-0A0 27 13 NS-6110310-SP 11 24 SD-0800341-SP 8 19 SS-1060210-TP 14 51

M8590-513-0AA 36 44 NS-6110310-SP 32 9 SD-0800431-SP 8 25 SS-1110640-TP 14 52

M8599-590-AA0 28 25 NS-6110310-SP 36 16 SD-0801021-TP 10 55 SS-1110840-SP 2 42

M8599-590-0A0 28 24 NS-6110420-SP 8§ 14 SD-1100301-TP 14 50 SS-4090415-SP 10 12

M8601-593-AA0 26 1 NS-6110420-SP 14 41 SK-3311601-SE 32 29 SS-4090515-SP 12 30

M8601-593-AA0 30 18 NS-6110420-SP 14 42 SK-3311601-SE 34 32 SS-4090715-SP 2 37

M8604-590-AC0 26 6 NS-6120310-SP 12 33 SK-3382001-SE 2 21 SS-4110515-SP 2 41

M8604-530-0C0 26 5 NS-612031G-SP 14 43 SK-3382001-SE 26 53 SS-4110515-SP 22 5

M8604-552-AA0 30 20 NS-6120310-SP 32 13 SK-3413201-SE 27 15 SS-4110515-SP 22 13

M8604-592-0A0 30 19 NS-6150310-SP 14 175 SK-3482001-SE 26 55 SS-4110515-SP 22 27

M8605-593-0A0 26 25 NS-6660410-SH 14 9 SK-3482001-SE 28 12 SS-4110715-SP 2 55

M8605-593-0A0 30 21 NS-6660430-SP 10 53 SK-3513201-SE 34 33 SS-4110715-SP 2 86

M8606-580-0A0 27 3 NS-6660430-SP 14 11 -SL-4030681-SC 36 18 SS-4110715-SP 16 28

M8606-580-0A0 30 14 SL-4030681-SC 36 19 SS-4110715-SP 16 2%

M8612-590-CA0 26 2 PA-1602006-A0 20 35 SL-4030681-SF 26 34 SS-4110715-SP 16 37

M8901-592~-AA0 26 17 PB-0000100-00 32 36 SL-4030681-SF 26 35 SS-4110715-SP 22 14

M8901-592-AA0 30 22 PC-0124010-00 20 45 SL-4030681-SF 26 61 SS-4110715-SP 32 7

M8901-592-BA0 26 18 PF-0552040-B0 32 51 SL-4030881-SC 16 26 SS-4110715-SP 32 &

M8901-592-BA0 30 23 PH-1000332-SH 8 28 SL-4030891-SC 26 37 SS-41107156-SP 36 23

M8902-593-000 28 23 PJ-0305200-01 32 52 SL-4031291-SC 16 27 SS-4110815-SP 2 82

M8910-590-0A0 26 7 PJ-0460525-03 20 36 SL-4040681-SC 26 38 SS-4110815-SP 8 4

M8810-592-0A0 30 35 PJ-3040600-01 6 47 SL-4040881-SF 26 36 SS-4110915-SP 36 20

M9002-580-0A0 30 25 PJ-3050652-02 32 53 SL-4040881-SF 28 21 SS-4111015-SP 2 38

M9003-580-0A0 30 3 PJ-3090052-03 32 49 SL-4041081-SF 26 3§ SS-4111415-SP 18 25

M9004-580-0A0 30 4 PJ-30985200-01 32 37 SL-4041091-SC 26 42 SS-4111415-SP 20 21

M9005-580-0A0 30 26 PS-0200062-KH 32 6 SL-4041091-SC 26 43 SS-4150715-SP 2 40

MS8007-580-0A0 30 27 PS-0400142-%4 4 40 SL-4041091-SC 26 44 SS-4150715~-SP 22 23

M9008-580-0A0 30 28 PV-0100110-00 36 50 SL-4041091-SC 26 49 SS-4151215-SP 2 44

M9009-580-0A0 30 29 PV-1502090-00 6 45 SL-4041281-SF 26 45 SS-4151215-SP 6 20

-39 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %35l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF

G ) H N0 Tikd H_NO % " _NO [t H _XNo
55-4151215-8P 6 43 SS-8660612-TP 8 41 110-71602 8§ 31 141-08906 14 7
58-4151215-SP 8 6 SS-8660612-TP 16 23 110-71701 8 32 141-08955 14 5
$5-6060410-TP 10 21 8$5-8661012-TP 14 60 110-72402 2 94 141-09250 14 65
$5-6060410-TP 10 56 $§-9111010-SP 6 35 110-72709 11 4 141-09300 14 16
58-6090620-Tp 11 27 $5-9661230-CP 4 57 110-72709 36 11 141-09607 14 64
55-6090670-TP 4 50 ST-4031051-SN 27 12 111-10301 11 6 141-11801 16 55
58-6092120-SP 22 24 | ST-5041051-SN 28 16 111-10301 36 4 141-12502 16 5
$5-6110420-TP 16 46 $9622-710-000 26 33 111-10400 17 141-12502 16 10
88-6110430-TP 14 53 111-10509 11 8 141-13450 2 91
55-6110480-SP 10 27 | TA-0550604-R0 2 51 111-10509 36 b 141-13468 2 90
S5-6110480-SP 16 35 | TA-0850604-R0 2 83 111-10608 11 9 141-14102 22 1
$5-6110480-SPp 16 42 | TA-0850604-R0 2 84 111-10707 11 10 141-14300 22 3
88-6110610~TP 2 36 | TA-1050504-R0O 2 48 111-10707 36 9 141-14409 22 4
$8-6110610-TP 16 32 | TA-1250406-R0 2 49 111-10806 36 10 141-14508 4 33
$8-6110610-TP 16 34 | TA-1550902-R0O 6 38 111-10905 11 12 141-14904 22 2
$5-6110610-TP 20 22 | TA-2100904-R0O 2 53 111-11051 11 13 141-15356 4 63
85-6110610-TP 32 45 111-11507 11 14 141-15356 30 37
$8-6110810-TP 1229 | WP-0320501-SC 11 32 111-11804 11 16 141-15653 2 33
$S-6111140-Sp 2 3 | WP-0371016-SD 8 35 111-11804 36 7 142-00802 2 54
$5-6111140-Sp 2 89 | WP-0371016-SD 8 52 111-12000 11 15 142-00901 2 80
$S-6111140-Sp 16 30 | WP-0430801-SC 28 11 111-12000 36 6 142-01305 2 85
$5-6111140-SP 16 31 | WP-0450000-SD 14 12 111-55108 34 29 142-03004 6 6
55-6111610-SP 11 36 | WP-0450000-SD 20 24 111-55207 34 30 142-03103 6 4
$8-6120930-SP 14 56 | WP-0450000-SD 36 54 111-58300 34 7 142-03202 6 5
85-6120930-SP 22 6 | WP-0450801-SD 32 10 111-58409 34 8 142-03301 6 2
$8-6121212-TP 10 567 | WP-0450826-SC 2 75 111-568516 34 11 142-03400 6 22
S8-6151142-TP 8 27 | WP-0450846-SP 14 61 111-58607 34 9 142-03509 6 16
88-6161220-SP 10 58 | WP-0480856-SP 18 28 111-59001 34 14 142-03509 6 17
$8-6151220-Sp 16 49 | WP-0480856-SP 20 25 113-15108 11 34 142-03608 6 24
$S-6151412-TP 4 22 | WP-0480856-SP 36 21 113-92107 6 49 142-03707 6 58
$5-6151440-SP 16 39 | WP-0482086-SD 12 8 113-92107 11 33 142-03806 6 25
$5-6151812-TP 12 32 | Wp-0501016-SC 27 16 122-10803 6 44 142-03905 6 60
$8-6681712-TP 4 23 | Wp-0501016-SD ~ 14 45 122-58000 36 12 142-04002 6 26
$8-7080510-TP 4 54 | WP-0520656-SA 32 44 1356-02307 2 13 142-04101 6 30
$8-7090410-Sp 6 61 WP-0553216-SD 14 62 135-08700 10 34 142-04200 6 21
$5-7090410-SPp 14 57 | WP-0560860-SE 6 15 135-13304 12 6 142-04309 6 23
S$-7091110-TP 8 43 | WP-0600816-SP 8 45 135-17206 16 19 142-04309 8 23
S§-7091110-TP 8 49 | WP-0612066-SP 8 20 1356-21000 8 26 142-04754 36 1
SS8-7110340-SP 6 59 | WP-0621016-SD 18 29 136-29607 10 23 142-04754 36 52
$8-7110340-SP 32 40 | WP-0621016-SD 18 30 135-40406 18 40 142-04853 30 6
$S-7110410-SP 16 33 | WP-0621016-SD 20 26 135-51205 32 2 142-04853 32 64
$5-7110510-SP 36 53 | WP-0621016-SD 20 27 135-51254 32 1 142-04911 6 42
$8-7110730-SP 2 17 | WP-0621026-SP 8 b4 137-86306 2 14 142-05009 6 50
$8-7110740-TP 14 54 | WP-0641601-SC 6 655 138-16764 2 23 142-05108 6 52
$5-7110740-TP 14 58 | WP-0651001-SC 26 58 138-16855 10 37 142-05207 6 b4
$8-7110810-SP 8 30 | WP-0651056-SD 12 34 138-17754 34 13 142-06502 4 59
$8-7110840-SP 2 46 WP-0651646-SC 2 19 139-43204 32 5 142-06650 § 11
§5-7110840-SP 4 35 | WP-0651646-SC 32 34 141-00309 2 39 142-06908 8 21
S8-7110840-SP 6 36 | WP-0671016-SE 34 20 141-00408 2 2 142-07054 8 22
S8-7110840-SP 8 47 | WP-0740516-SP 32 14 141-00457 2 1 142-07252 8 9
$8-7110840-SP 10 28 | WP-0871602-SE 32 61 141-00705 2 6 142-07500 8 10
$8-7110840-SP 11 35 | WP-0871602-SE 34 23 141-00754 2 5 142-07609 8 7
$8-7110840-SP 14 55 | WP-0951016-SP 8 44 141-01208 2 22 142-07807 8 5
§8-7110840-SP 18 26 | WP-0952616-SD 10 13 141-02107 4 2 142-08201 8§ 8
$8-7110840-SP 18 27 | WP-1302501-SE 34 27 141-02404 4 1 142-08300 8 36
8S-7110840-SP 20 23 | WP-1702600-SO 24 19 141-02503 4 5 142-08409 8 33
$5-7110840-SP 32 43 | WS-0310002-KR 11 22 141-02701 4 7 142-08508 8 42
§8-7111110-TP 10 30 | WS-0310702-KS 26 41 141-02800 4 8 142-08607 4 61
$8-7111120-TP 6 7 | WS-0410002-kP 18 32 141-03006 10 6 142-09001 8§ 1
$S-7111120-TP 12 31 WS-0410002-KP 20 28 141-03352 10 4 142-09308 8 13
$5-7111410-TP 4 34 | WS-0410002-KP 20 29 141-03758 10 5 142-11502 11 3
§8-7151120-SP 4 25 | WS-0510002-KN 24 16 141-03907 10 11 142-115651 11 1
$8-8090610-SP 12 12 | WS-0610002-KN 4 64 141-04004 10 20 142-13003 14 21
$8-8110310-SP 4 4] WS-0610002-KN 26 59 141-04152 6 1 142-14019 16 13
S8-8110422-TP 11 28 | WS-0621210-KR 34 21 141-04608 8 46 142-14308 16 45
$8-8110510-SP 4 62 | WS-0861410-KR 34 24 141-04707 6 3 142-14506 16 17
$8-8110510-SP 6 39 | WS-1253010-KN 34 28 141-06256 10 59 142-14605 16 59
$5-8110510-SP 12 37 141-06306 10 33 142-14712 16 52
$S-8110520-TP 10 51 100-04109 2 11 141-06405 10 9 142-14803 16 63
$8-8150822-TP 6 18 100-38909 3223 141-06702 10 2 142-15057 16 38
§8-8150822-TP 6 19 105-02300 2 47 141-07502 121 142-15305 16 41
S8-8150822-TP 6 40 1056-23504 10 31 141-07601 14 66 142-15404 16 40
$8-8150822-TP 8 24 | 110-06004 8 40 141-07700 12 2 142-15602 16 56
$8-8150822-TP 10 29 110-18504 2 28 141-08500 14 2 142-156701 16 14
$5-8150822-TP 14 59 110-43007 14 20 141-08609 14 3 142-15909 16 57
$5-8660610-TP 4 24 110-43304 14 8 141-08807 14 6 142-16006 16 54

— 40 —

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Rl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S H N i H N GE H RO 5% NO

142-16204 16 58 262-61206 2 68
142-16303 16 3 262-61305 2 69
142-16352 16 1 262-61602 2 71
142-16410 16 7 262-61701 2 72
142-16469 16 6 265-00306 4 6
142-16501 18 1 265-00504 14 73
142-16501 20 1 265-00900 12 4
142-16808 18 13 265-01205 14 1
142-17004 18 2 265-01304 12 5
142-17103 18 3 265-01403 16 2
142-17202 20 3 265-01502 16 8
142-17301 20 38 265-01858 10 16
142-17400 20 39 265-01908 14 4
142-17509 20 13 265-02906 8 37
142-17764 18 16

142-17855 20 7 400-11144 2 63
142-17954 20 8 | 400-25746 8 17
142-18002 18 11 400-26730 2 62
142-13002 20 4 | 400-26745 279
142-19513 22 12 400-26746 2 56
142-19604 22 25 | 400-26917 4 55
142-18711 22 26 | 400-31323 8 15
142-20503 2 87 400-31324 8 55
142-20750 2 9 | 400-34676 11 5
142-21352 16 21

142-21352 30 36

142-21451 16 24

142-22251 34 2

142-22301 34 1

142-22459 34 3

142-23010 32 46

142-24000 36 25

142-24109 36 26

142-24307 36 33

142-24703 3B 3

142-24760 3 2

142-24802 3 8

142-25056 36 46

144-34906 § 39

170-07402 34 10

178-45009 26 19

229-30309 24 14

229-30358 24 1

229-30408 24 10

229-30507 24 8

229-30705 24 7

228-30804 24 5

229-30903 24 4

229-31000 24 3

229-31108 24 2

229-31208 24 15

229-31307 24 11

229-31406 24 8

229-32800 32 17

229-33006 32 18

229-33105 32 1%

229-33204 32 20

236-30007 10 15

236-30007 22 19

260-37903 32 30

262-11607 2 24

262-21101 10 35

262-21200 10 36

262-22208 10 48

262-30706 22 11

262-34005 32 65

262-60109 2 587

262-60208 2 58

262-60307 2 59

262-60406 2 860

262-60506 2 8l

262-60802 2 64

262-60901 2 65

262-81008 2 66

262-61107 2 867

— 41 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



wBLEKCE

ERELVERe, ZERIE |
To ordar of dor Aurthar
JUKI CORPORATION indomatian, |
OFSESE COMAc] - I
|
. |
gyt [£) 1A — 200 LM CORE EIm AT A RN DES PR (ERTLEFRUET,
EROATEEATER BETLCE ® The dascriplian covanad in Mg parts &S is runjpet 1o changa tor improvamon of the comiradty withoud naice,
ERELET,

BT IR bR, 0GeE RECSHALESR TEELLLOTT,
& This parts §51is pdied in accordomoe wilh 1% procud specilicalions as of Febnaary 3008,

Machine & Supply LLC

Al Fighte ressrei thiougPeot S soild.

. . . Printad in Japen
From the library of: Superior Sewing






